
Parts Catalog
Citymaster 650
Rider Sweeper

#988787   Rev. A 10/21



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  2

PREFACE
Thank you for your purchase of the new industry standard for sweepers. Hako® takes great pride in 
off ering the most dependable, reliable and best value in industrial power scrubbers and sweepers. 
We set the standard.

Our Customer Service Department would like to hear from you. If you see any errors, omissions 
or something that needs clarifi cation in this Parts Catalog please let us know. We are working hard 
towards continually improving our processes to bring you the best you deserve. Please copy the form 
below, fi ll out and comment on how you found our catalog.

Thank you!
The Hako Team

Name:  ______________________________________________________________________

Title:  ______________________________________________________________________

Company Name:  _____________________________________________________________

Address:  ____________________________________________________________________

Country:  ____________________________________________________________________

Type of equipment or model number:  ______________________________________________

Comments:  __________________________________________________________________

____________________________________________________________________________

____________________________________________________________________________

____________________________________________________________________________

Please return to:
Customer Service Manager
Hako®, Minuteman International, Inc.
14N845 U.S. Route 20
Pingree Grove, Illinois  60140  USA

Phone:  (800) 323-9420
Email:   cs@citymasterusa.com



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  3

This is the Parts Catalog for the Hako® Citymaster 650 Rider Sweeper machine.  

We believe this machine will provide excellent service for many years.Best results will be obtained if:
•  The machine is operated with reasonable care.
•  The machine is maintained regularly per the maintenance schedule provided in the User Manual.
•  The machine is maintained with Hako® supplied or equivalent parts.

All right side and left side references to the machine (except for engine) are determined by facing 
the direction of forward travel.  The front of the engine or engine fan faces the front of the machine.  
Some hardware considered to be common or locally available has been omitted from the parts sec-
tion to make this manual clear.  Be sure to use equivalent hardware when replacement becomes 
necessary.

The Model and Serial Number of your machine is shown on the I.D. name plate. This information is 
needed when contacting Technical Support or when ordering parts. The I.D. plate is  mounted on 
the left side wall of the operator seating area. 

Example I.D Plate:

Parts may be ordered by phone, fax or e-mail from any Hako® parts and service center. Before or-
dering parts or supplies, be sure to have your machine model number and serial number handy.  For 
your convenience Fill out the data block below for future reference. 

MACHINE DATA
Fill out at installation

Serial Number: ________________________________
Engine Serial Number:  _________________________
Sales Rep.: __________________________________
Date of Install:  ________________________________

All information contained in this catalog is current at the time of printing.
Minuteman International, Inc. reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice.

Hako®, Copyright 2021, Printed in USA



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  4

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Model: Citymaster 650
Model No.: CM650, CM650QP 

1270 982

3326

22
69

866

1074-1200



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  5

Dimensions

Weights and loads

Driving speeds and inclination values

Noise emission values – basic vehicle

Vibration values – basic vehicle

Name Unit

Length mm 3326

Width (according to tyres) mm 1074-1200

Height mm 2269

Wheelbase mm 1270

Tread width mm 866

Turning circle (DIN EN 15429-1) mm 4080

Name Unit

Empty weight of basic vehicle kg 1430

Permissible total weight kg 2200

Permissible total combination weight unbraked kg 2700

Permissible total combination weight braked kg 3950

Permissible front axle load kg 1200

Permissible rear axle load kg 1500

Permissible supporting load in the coupling point of the jaw coupling kg 150

Permissible supporting load in the coupling point of the ball head coupling kg 150

Name Unit

Transport mode/work mode forwards km/h 25

Transport mode/work mode reverse km/h 10

Gradability basic machine in work mode (forwards/reverse) % 25

Gradability trailer operation at permissible total combination load braked 
(forwards/reverse)

% 15

Driving noise according to (EU) Regulation 2018/985 is: 79 dB(A)

Standing noise according to (EU) Regulation 2018/985 is: 78 dB(A)

Noise at driver’s ear according to (EU) Regulation 1322/2014 is: 80 dB(A)

The weighted effective value of the acceleration to which the body (feet or seat surface) 
is subjected to according to EN 1032 is under the customary conditions of use no more 
than: 0.5 m/s2



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  6

Engine

Fuel system

Hydraulic system

Tyres

Pay attention to the installation inflation pressure when fitting the tyres! This may be a maximum of 1.5 times the 
tyre inflation pressure.
Electrical system

Windscreen washer unit

Manufacturer Yanmar

Type 3TNV88C-KHW

Number of cylinders 3

Displacement cm3 1642

Power kW 25.5

Speed rpm 2630

Torque Nm 105

Engine oil volume litre 6.7

Cooling water volume litre 7.5

Fuel Diesel

Tank volume litre 40

Hydraulic oil HVLP 46

Tank volume litre 35

Lifting power of front tool carrier with clearance = 0 mm/600 mm N 5000/3000

Standard tyres: 
Trelleborg 23x8.5-12TT 10PR T539 

Tyre inflation pressure in bar
Front: 1.9 / Rear: 2.7

Load capacity in kg
600/750

Wide tyres: Optional
Trelleborg 23x10.5-12TL 6PR T539

Tyre inflation pressure in bar
Front: 1.5 / Rear: 2.0

Load capacity in kg
600/750

Wide tyres: Optional
Vredestein 270/50-12

Tyre inflation pressure in bar
Front: 1.3 / Rear: 2.1

Load capacity in kg
600/750

Starter Yanmar DC12V

Nominal voltage Volt 12

Generator Bosch 12V-80A

Tank volume litre 2.0



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  7



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  8

TABLE OF CONTENTS
PREFACE. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
CHASSIS - WHEELS - FRONT OF VEHICLE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12

TRIANGULAR UNIT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
BASIS FRONT VEHICLE. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
BASE SUCTION UNIT ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
COUPLING BAR FRONT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
COUPLING BAR REAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
BASE SUCTION UNIT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
TRIANGULAR UNIT SUPPORT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
ARTICULATED JOINT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
STANDARD LIGHT EQUIPMENT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
HEADLIGHT R.H. TRAFFIC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
ADJUSTABLE TOP LINK . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34

REAR END OF VEHICLE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
BRAKING SYSTEM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38
REAR WHEEL DRIVE R.H. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39
REAR END OF VEHICLE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40
REAR END OF VEHICLE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42
REAR END OF VEHICLE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 44
REAR END OF VEHICLE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45
REAR END OF VEHICLE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46
SIDE COVERINGS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48
WARNING BEACON  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49
BATTERY HOLDER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 50
HOLDING FIXTURE. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51
TOWING EYE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52
ENGINE BEARER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53
REAR WHEEL DRIVE L.H.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 54
UNIVERSAL TIRES . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55
LAWN TIRES  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55
SET WIDE TIRES. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55

CABIN. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56
CABIN COMPLETE GLAZED . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 59
WATERSYSTEM. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 60
WIPER MOTOR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 62
MULTIFUNCTION DISPLAY ASSEMBLY. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 63
REVERSE DRIVE CAMERA WITH MONITOR  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 64
SIDE CONSOLE R.H.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 66
SIDE CONSOLE R.H.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 68



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  9

SIDE CONSOLE R.H.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 70
SIDE CONSOLE R.H.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 71
SIDE CONSOLE R.H.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 72
CONTROL UNIT ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73
STEERING COLUMN. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 74
STEERING COLUMN. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 76
STEERING COLUMN. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 78
STEERING COLUMN. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 80
STEERING COLUMN. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 82
SEAT MECHANICAL SUSPENSION  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84
ARM REST . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 86
CABIN HEATER DUCTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 88
CABIN HARDWARE AND EDGE PROTECTION  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 90
CABIN COVER PLATE ASSEMBLY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 92
SIDE CONSOLE L.H. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 94
WATER VALVE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 96
CABIN FLOOR COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 97
ACCELERATOR PEDAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 98
FLOOR PANEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99
BRAKE PEDAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 100
BRAKE PEDAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 102
COARSE MATERIAL PEDAL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 104
TOOL HOLDER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 106
HOLDER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 108
HOLDER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109
ROOF  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 110
DOORS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 112
DOOR L.H.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 114
DOOR R.H. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 116

HOPPER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 118
HOPPER COVER - RED . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 119
HOPPER COVER. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 120
HOPPER - PART 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 122
HOPPER LID - PART 1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 124
BLOWER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 126
HOPPER LID - PART 2  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 128
HANDLE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 130
FLAP ASSEMBLY. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 132
SUCTION PIPE ASSEMBLY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 134
ABRASION PLATE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 135
HOPPER - PART 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 136
CHANGE RACK ASSEMBLY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 138
CIRCULATION WATER DRAIN HOSE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 140
DRAIN HOSE ASSEMBLY. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 141



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  10

SWEEPING UNIT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 142
SWEEPING UNIT - PART 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 142
SWEEPING UNIT - PART 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 144
CIRCULAR BROOM R.H. AND L.H. (PAGE 1) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 146
CIRCULAR BROOM R.H. AND L.H. (PAGE 2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 148
LEVER ASSEMBLY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 150
WATER SUPPLY  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 151
SWEEPER UNIT - PART 3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 152
HYDRAULIC EQUIPMENT FOR SWEEPER UNIT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 154
ADAPTOR SUCTION NOZZLE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 156
COARSE PARTICLE FLAP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 158

WATER SYSTEM. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 160
WATER SYSTEM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 162
CIRCULATING WATER VEHICLE PREPARATION. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 164
PREPARATION PRESSURE WASHER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 165
RECIRCULATION WATER DRAIN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 166
HAND SUCTION HOSE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 168
HAND PUMP HYDRAULIC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 170

WARM WATER HEATING SYSTEM WITH A/C . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 172
AIR-CONDITIONING UNIT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 173
AIR-CONDITIONING UNIT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 174
MOUNTING PARTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 176
MOUNTING PARTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 178
RETAINER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 180
COMFORT INTERIOR ROOF . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 182
INSIDE ROOF . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 184
CLIMATIZATION. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 186
AIR-CONDITIONING ASSEMBLY SET  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 188

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 190
HYDRAULICS FRONT OF VEHICLE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 192
HYDRAULICS - RETURN COLLECTION DRAIN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 194
HYDRAULICS - STEERING CYLINDER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 196
HYDRAULICS FRONT OF VEHICLE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 198
HYDRAULICS FRONT OF VEHICLE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 200
HYDRAULICS FRONT OF VEHICLE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 202
HYDRAULICS REAR OF VEHICLE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 204
DUST CAPS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 206
HYDRAULICS REAR OF VEHICLE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 208
CONTROL BLOCK 2  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 210
HYDRAULICS REAR OF VEHICLE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 212
HYDRAULICS TO VALVE MANIFOLD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 213
CONTROL BLOCK 1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 214
HYDRAULICS REAR OF VEHICLE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 216
HYDRAULIC TANK . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 218
ELECTRICAL BOX - REAR OF VEHICLE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 220
ELECTRICAL BOX - REAR OF VEHICLE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 222



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  11

LABELS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 224
MOTOR GROUP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 232

RADIATOR  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 234
RADIATOR  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 236
AIR CLEANER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 238
FUEL SYSTEM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 240
FUEL TANK CM650  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 242
EXHAUST PIPE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 243
MOTOR FAN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 244
MOTOR PUMP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 246
MOTOR GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 248
MOTOR GROUP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 249
COVERING . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 250
FRONT CAR COVERING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 251
REAR CAR COVERING . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 252
ENGINE COVER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 253
DOOR FRAME ATTACHMENT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 254
TAILGATE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 256

YANMAR ENGINE 3TNV88C-KHW . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 258
CYLINDER BLOCK  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 260
GEAR HOUSING . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 262
FLYWHEEL HOUSING - OIL SUMP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 264
CYLINDER HEAD - BONNET . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 266
CYLINDER HEAD - BONNET (CONTINUED) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 268
SUCTION MANIFOLD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 270
EXHAUST MANIFOLD. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 272
DIESEL PARTICULATE FILTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 274
CAMSHAFT - DRIVING GEAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 276
CRANKSHAFT - PISTON  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 278
LUB. OIL SYSTEM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 280
COOLING WATER SYSTEM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 282
FUEL SUPPLY PUMP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 284
FUEL INJECTION VALVE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 286
FUEL PIPE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 288
STARTER MOTOR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 290
GENERATOR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 292
ELECTRIC CONTROL UNIT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 294
ELECTRIC PARTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 296
ACCESSORIES . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 298
GASKET SET . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 299
GASKET SET . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 300



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  12

 Chassis - Wheels - Front of Vehicle

CHASSIS - WHEELS
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 FRONT OF VEHICLE

2 ARTICULATED JOINT

3 READ END OF VEHICLE

4 3015.00 UNIVERSAL TIRES

5 3016.00 LAWN TIRES

6 3016.20 SET WIDE TIRES
7 01141980 5 BALL FLANGE SCREW



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  13

FRONT OF VEHICLE
ITEM DESCRIPTION

1 TRIANGULAR UNIT

2 BASIS FRONT VEHICLE

3 BASE SUCTION UNIT

4 TRIANGULAR UNIT SUPPORT



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  14

Triangular Unit



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  15

PARTS LIST - TRIANGULAR UNIT
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01472340 2 BOLT

2 00027880 3 COTTER PIN

3 00743200 3 WASHER

4 01471510 1 COUPLING TRIANGLE

5 01472300 1 ROD

6 01142410 4 WASHER
7 01471480 1 TENSION SPRING
8 01471550 1 SPRING
9 01470370 1 TAIL HOOK

10 00053730 2 WASHER
11 00136910 2 CYLINDER HEAD SCREW
12 01472370 1 HOOK
13 01472380 1 ROD
14 01473440 1 MOUNTING LINK
15 00023290 1 THRUST WASHER
16 00553580 4 COTTER PIN
17 01472350 1 BOLT



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  16

Basis Front Vehicle



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  17

PARTS LIST - BASIS FRONT VEHICLE
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 03023780 1 FRAME

2 01017640 2 LENS FLANGE SCREW

3 01221760 1 SWITCH

4 00102140 2 HEX. NUT

5 01226390 2 DETENT EDGED WASHER

6 01472500 1 RETAINER
7 *** SPARE PART ON REQUEST
8 00051490 4 HEX. NUT
9 00053770 4 WASHER
10 00045750 4 O-RING OIL RESISTANT
11 *** 4 SPARE PART ON REQUEST
12 01470710 4 SHOCK ABSORBER
13 *** 4 SPARE PART ON REQUEST
14 01476720 1 SPEED SENSOR
15 01061260 2 SLIDE BEARING BUSH
16 01476690 1 END SPEED SENSOR
17 01154090 2 BUFFER
18 00740080 12 WASHER
19 00051510 4 HEX. NUT
20 00077110 2 HEXAGON SCREW
21 01475460 2 RETAINER
22 00027880 1 COTTER PIN
23 00743200 1 WASHER
24 01472350 1 BOLT

W10 03022550 1 WIRING HARNESS W10
W40 03018800 1 WIRING HARNESS W40



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  18

Front Wheel Drive



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  19

PARTS LIST - FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01064780 1 CAP

2 01143830 1 SPLIT PIN

3 01470740 1 WASHER

4 01470060 1 WHEEL HUB

5 00966210 4 HEX. NUT

6 00053770 8 WASHER
7 01470280 1 HYDRAULIC MOTOR
8 01473910 1 GASKET SET
9 01142110 4 SOCKET HEAD SCREW



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  20

Base Suction Unit Assembly



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  21

PARTS LIST - BASE SUCTION UNIT ASSEMBLY
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 2 COUPLING BAR FRONT

2 00054640 4 TENSION SPRING

3 01471460 1 RING

4 2 COUPLING BAR REAR

5 01071890 1 HEX.BOLT
6 00058510 1 TENSION SPRING
7 00051520 2 HEX. NUT
8 00135120 1 WASHER
9 00821550 1 TUBE CLAMP
10 00053030 1 HEXAGON SCREW
11 00102140 1 HEX. NUT
12 00866660 2 WIRE HOSE CLIP
13 01161240 1 SUCTION HOSE
14 00051490 2 HEX. NUT
15 00053770 2 WASHER
16 00025270 2 HEX. NUT
17 01472810 4 SPACER RING
18 01470240 1 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
19 01492100 2 SOCKET HEAD SCREW
20 01471470 2 RUBBER PROTECTION CAP
21 *** 1 BASE SUCTION UNIT



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  22

Coupling Bar Front

PARTS LIST - COUPLING BAR FRONT
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 00053380 5 HEX. NUT

2 00053780 2 WASHER

3 01498260 1 JOINT HEAD

4 01111790 2 HEXAGON SCREW

5 01498280 1 HEXAGON NUT

6 01475970 1 THREAD HEXAGON
7 01492810 1 SWIVEL HEAD
8 01472550 2 MOUNTING LINK



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  23

PARTS LIST - COUPLING BAR REAR
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 00053380 5 HEX. NUT

2 01492810 1 SWIVEL HEAD

3 00053780 2 WASHER

4 01111790 2 HEXAGON SCREW

5 01475970 1 THREAD HEXAGON

6 01498280 1 HEXAGON NUT
7 01498260 1 JOINT HEAD

Coupling Bar Rear



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  24

Base Suction Unit



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  25

PARTS LIST - BASE SUCTION UNIT
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01497520 1 SEALING MEMBER

2 01497590 1 BUTTON BLACK

3 00153200 3 WASHER

4 00106160 1 HEX.BOLT

5 01078690 3 HEXAGON SCREW

6 00902280 6 WASHER
7 01271490 3 BEARING BUSH
8 01130080 3 SLIDE BEARING BUSH
9 01142410 2 WASHER
10 00101540 3 HEX. NUT
11 00854090 1 STOP BUFFER
12 00053730 1 WASHER
13 00102140 1 HEX. NUT
14 01471500 1 ROCKER
15 01471490 1 BASE PLATE
16 01161220 1 SCREWED PLUG
17 01472790 1 LEVER
18 00903480 1 COUNTERSUNK SCREW
19 01472560 1 BUSHING
20 00695300 1 WASHER
21 00051510 1 HEX. NUT



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  26

Triangular Unit Support



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  27

PARTS LIST - TRIANGULAR UNIT SUPPORT
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 00970190 1 HEX. NUT

2 00874720 1 WASHER

3 00022460 4 RETAINING RING

4 01470290 2 CYLINDER UNIT

5 01161770 1 SOLENOID

6 01221710 1 COUNTERSUNK SCREW
7 00047760 2 SLOTTED NUT
8 00054880 2 SPLIT PIN
9 00154550 2 WASHER
10 01477800 4 SLIDE BEARING BUSH
11 01477440 2 BOLT
12 01473160 1 FRAME
13 00053110 1 HEXAGON SCREW
14 00042900 2 WASHER
15 01473150 1 CHAIN
16 00051510 1 HEX. NUT



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  28

Articulated Joint



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  29

PARTS LIST - ARTICULATED JOINT
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 00025920 4 GREASE NIPPLE

2 00053100 10 HEXAGON SCREW

3 00740090 10 DETENT EDGED WASHER

4 01472530 2 RETAINER

5 00156220 4 O-RING OIL RESISTANT

6 01472420 4 WASHER
7 01472410 2 BOLT
8 00976520 2 THREADED PIN
9 01078140 2 COUNTERSUNK SCREW
10 01062780 2 STOP BUFFER
11 00954200 6 WASHER
12 01062790 2 RUBBER SPRING
13 00045010 2 CYLINDER HEAD SCREW
14 00053760 4 WASHER
15 01145160 4 HEX. NUT
16 03022300 1 ARTICULATED JOINT
17 01472820 1 SUPPORT PLATE
18 00054880 1 SPLIT PIN
19 00047760 1 SLOTTED NUT
20 00053810 1 WASHER
21 01476930 1 DRUM BOLT
22 00743290 1 WASHER
23 00048400 1 SLOTTED NUT
24 00027880 1 COTTER PIN



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  30

Standard Light Equipment



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  31

PARTS LIST - STANDARD LIGHT EQUIPMENT
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 2 HEADLIGHT R.H. TRAFFIC

2 01470650 1 RETAINER

3 01141870 1 BULB

4 00157110 2 TAPPING SCREW

5 01060700 1 INNER LAMP

6 01470700 1 RETAINER

7 00053080 4 HEXAGON SCREW

8 00053750 4 WASHER

9 00051520 4 HEX. NUT

10 00053730 4 WASHER

11 01081170 2 TAIL LIGHT

12 01092780 4 LENS FLANGE SCREW

13 01015340 4 LENS FLANGE SCREW
14 01501970 1 RETAINER L.H.

15 01501440 2 FLOOD LAMP

16 00874930 2 LENS CAP

17 01478020 1 RETAINER R.H.

W18 1 SPARE PART ON REQUEST



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  32

Headlight R.H. Traffi  c



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  33

PARTS LIST - HEADLIGHT R.H. TRAFFIC
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01168320 2 HEADLIGHT R.H. TRAFFIC

2 00051320 2 FILLISTER-HEAD SCREW

3 00053730 4 WASHER

4 01475900 1 RETAINER R.H.

5 00051520 2 HEX. NUT

6 00053530 4 LENS HEAD SCREW

7 00054170 4 SPRING RING

8 01169800 2 "BULB EN
60809-PY21W-12V-21W YELLOW "

9 01141870 2 BULB

10 01169590 2 FLASHING CLEARANCE LIGHT

11 01477000 2 BUSHING

12 01475890 1 RETAINER L.H.

W41 *** 2 SPARE PART ON REQUEST



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  34

Adjustable Top Link



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  35

PARTS LIST - ADJUSTABLE TOP LINK 99351200
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 00534540 1 COTTER PIN

2 00053730 2 WASHER

3 01478050 1 MOUNTING LINK LOWER

4 *** 1 SPARE PART ON REQUEST

5 00538970 1 BOLT

6 01477910 1 NUT
7 01477880 1 MOUNTING LINK UPPER



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  36

 Rear End of Vehicle



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  37

PARTS LIST - REAR END OF VEHICLE
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 BRAKING SYSTEM

2 REAR WHEEL DRIVE R.H.

3 REAR END OF VEHICLE

4 BATTERY HOLDER

5 2 HOLDING FIXTURE

6 TOWING EYE
7 3 ENGINE BEARER
8 REAR WHEEL DRIVE L.H.
9 03022520 1 REAR CARRIAGE

WS1 03022360 CABLE LOOM WS1



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  38

Braking System

PARTS LIST - BRAKING SYSTEM
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01470260 1 BRAKE CABLE FRONT

2 00053350 8 HEX. NUT

3 00126070 4 BALL WASHER

4 00967760 3 CABLE TIE

5 01091990 PLATE

6 01470230 BRAKE CABLE REAR
7 01471430 LINKAGE ADAPTER



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  39

PARTS LIST - BRAKING SYSTEM
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01064780 1 CAP

2 01143830 1 SPLIT PIN

3 01470740 3 WASHER

4 01142230 1 BRAKE DRUM

5 00132870 7 SOCKET HEAD SCREW

6 01475860 1 BRAKE R.H.
7 00966210 4 HEX. NUT
8 00053770 8 WASHER

9 01470050 1 WHEEL MOTOR

10 01473910 1 GASKET SET

11 01142110 4 SOCKET HEAD SCREW

Rear Wheel Drive R.H.



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  40

Rear End of Vehicle



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  41

PARTS LIST - REAR END OF VEHICLE
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01475790 1 HOSE SUPPORT

2 01221760 1 SWITCH

3 01493440 1 RETAINER

4 00959230 2 HEX.BOLT

5 00051340 2 HEX. NUT

6 00053720 2 WASHER
7 01477260 1 BALL LATCH
8 01477670 2 COUNTERSUNK SCREW
9 01000670 2 LENS FLANGE SCREW
10 00861550 1 COTTER PIN
11 01065170 1 LOCKING HOLDER
12 01061260 2 SLIDE BEARING BUSH
13 00740280 7 WASHER
14 00051520 1 HEX. NUT
15 00104500 2 HEXAGON SCREW
16 01477310 1 HOLDING PLATE
17 --- 1 SPARE PART ON REQUEST
18 01015340 1 LENS FLANGE SCREW
19 01477570 1 HOSE SUPPORT
20 00051500 2 HEX. NUT
21 00740290 4 DETENT EDGED WASHER
22 00053360 2 HEX. NUT
23 01471440 1 BRACKET
24 01471450 1 BRACKET
25 00053010 2 HEX.BOLT
26 00054880 1 SPLIT PIN
27 00047760 1 SLOTTED NUT
28 00053810 1 WASHER
29 01470270 1 STEERING CYLINDER
30 01476930 1 DRUM BOLT
31 00743290 1 WASHER
32 00048400 1 SLOTTED NUT
33 00027880 1 COTTER PIN



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  42

Rear End of Vehicle



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  43

PARTS LIST - REAR END OF VEHICLE
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 --- 2 SPARE PART ON REQUEST

2 01000850 2 LENS FLANGE SCREW

3 01477570 2 HOSE SUPPORT

4 00053010 9 HEX.BOLT

5 00740280 5 WASHER

6 00130250 1 PIPE CLAMP
7 01477420 1 CROSS BEAM
8 00053160 1 HEXAGON SCREW
9 00870090 1 DETENT EDGED WASHER
10 00053360 1 HEX. NUT
11 01475760 2 PROTECTION CAP BLACK
12 01475640 1 BATTERY TERMINAL (+)
13 01490380 1 BATTERY
14 01475730 1 BATTERY TERMINAL (-)
15 01476990 2 STOP
16 00555520 4 WASHER
17 00905520 4 ROUND HEAD SCREW
18 00730940 4 DETENT EDGED WASHER
19 01370710 9 RETAINER HOLDER CORRUGATED HOSE
20 00854210 1 WASHER
21 00102140 1 HEX. NUT
22 03022500 1 RETAINER
23 --- 2 SPARE PART ON REQUEST
24 00161240 0.04 EDGE PROTECTION
25 01477650 1 STOP
26 01006820 1 LENS FLANGE SCREW
27 00102150 3 WASHER
28 01092780 1 LENS FLANGE SCREW
29 00051510 1 HEX. NUT
30 00042900 1 WASHER
31 01074320 1 LENS FLANGE SCREW



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  44

Rear End of Vehicle

PARTS LIST - REAR END OF VEHICLE
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01474710 4 BOLT WELDED

2 *** SPARE PART ON REQUEST

3 00710090 4 CONNECTOR

4 01477640 1 CABLE CHANNEL

5 01072520 2 LENS FLANGE SCREW

6 00022200 2 HEX. NUT
7 01475700 1 COVERING
8 00042350 2 HEX.BOLT
9 00126260 3 CYLINDER HEAD SCREW
10 01491090 1 WATERTIGHT POWER SOCKET 7-PIN
11 00053720 3 WASHER
12 00051340 3 HEX. NUT



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  45

PARTS LIST - REAR END OF VEHICLE
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01477530 1  CROSS BEAM

2 01000850 2 LENS FLANGE SCREW

3 00740090 4 DETENT EDGED WASHER

4 00053010 4 HEX.BOLT

5 01477760 1 ANGLE SUPPORT

Rear End of Vehicle



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  46

Rear End of Vehicle



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  47

PARTS LIST - REAR END OF VEHICLE
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01501400 3 COVER

2 00051520 3 HEX. NUT

3 00740280 3 WASHER

4 01501390 3 HOSE SUPPORT

5 01000850 3 LENS FLANGE SCREW

6 01370710 4 RETAINER HOLDER CORRUGATED HOSE
7 00053090 4 HEXAGON SCREW
8 00740080 2 WASHER
9 *** 1 SPARE PART ON REQUEST

10 01000670 2 LENS FLANGE SCREW
11 00053110 1 HEXAGON SCREW
12 00053350 1 HEX. NUT
13 00053160 1 HEXAGON SCREW
14 00870090 1 DETENT EDGED WASHER
15 00053360 1 HEX. NUT
16 *** 1 SPARE PART ON REQUEST
17 00730940 2 DETENT EDGED WASHER
18 00053010 2 HEX.BOLT
19 00053750 2 WASHER
20 01476000 2 PIPE CLAMP
21 00051510 2 HEX. NUT



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  48

Side Coverings

PARTS LIST - SIDE COVERINGS
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01473430 1 COVER RED RAL 2002

2 03022900 1 SIDE COVERING R.H. RED

3 03023030 1 SIDE COVERING L.H. RED



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  49

Warning Beacon

PARTS LIST - WARNING BEACON 99261806
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
01093700 WARNING BEACON

NO 
PICTURE 

AVAILABLE



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  50

Battery Holder

PARTS LIST - BATTERY HOLDER
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01477290 1 HEAT PROTECTION

2 01477300 1 HEAT PROTECTION

3 03022490 1 BATTERY SUPPORT

4 00053030 1 HEXAGON SCREW

5 00730940 1 DETENT EDGED WASHER

6 01475750 1 CLAMPING PLATE



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  51

PARTS LIST - HOLDING FIXTURE
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01470380 1 BALL

2 00537400 2 HEX. NUT

3 00053810 2 WASHER

Holding Fixture



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  52

Towing Eye

PARTS LIST - TOWING EYE
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 00053310 2 HEXAGON SCREW

2 00740290 2 DETENT EDGED WASHER

3 00905150 1 COTTER PIN

4 01167420 1 BOLT

5 00861020 1 DOWEL PIN

6 01472320 1 TOW LUG

�



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  53

PARTS LIST - ENGINE BEARER
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 00870090 2 DETENT EDGED WASHER

2 --- 2 SPARE PART ON REQUEST

3 00053200 1 HEX.BOLT

4 00875950 1 WASHER

5 01470220 MOTOR BEARING

Engine Bearer



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  54

Rear Wheel Drive L.H.

PARTS LIST - REAR WHEEL DRIVE L.H.
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01142110 4 SOCKET HEAD SCREW

2 00053770 8 WASHER

3 01470050 1 WHEEL MOTOR

4 01473910 1 GASKET SET

5 00966210 4 HEX. NUT

6 01475940 1 BRAKE L.H.
7 00132870 7 SOCKET HEAD SCREW
8 01142230 1 BRAKE DRUM
9 01470740 3 WASHER
10 01143830 1 SPLIT PIN
11 01064780 1 CAP



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  55

PARTS LIST - UNIVERSAL TIRES 99301500
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 99301510 1 SPARE WHEEL UNIVERSAL TIRE 23 X 8.50-12

2 01472460 1 TIRE

3 01472510 1 RIM

4 01474590 1 HOSE

PARTS LIST - SET WIDE TIRES
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 99301629 1 SPARE WHEEL 270/50-12

2 01475880 1 TIRE

3 01475950 1 RIM

PARTS LIST - LAWN TIRES
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 99301610 1 SPARE WHEEL GRASS 23 X 10.50-12

2 01472620 1 TIRE

3 01472700 1 RIM

4 01063310 1 VALVE

Set Wide Tires

Lawn Tires

Universal Tires



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  56

PARTS LIST - CABIN
ITEM DESCRIPTION

1 WATERSYSTEM

2 WIPER MOTOR

3 CABIN

4 TOOL HOLDER

5 ROOF

6 DOOR

 Cabin



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  57

PARTS LIST - CABIN
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 CABIN

2 01065160 1 SUN VISOR

3 SIDE CONSOLE R.H.

4 CABIN

5 SIDE CONSOLE L.H.

6 CABIN



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  58

 Cabin (continued)

PARTS LIST - CABIN
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 03016990 1 CABIN COMPLETE GLAZED

2 01142700 2 PLUG

3 01142630 1 INSULATION MAT

4 *** CABIN

5 *** CABIN

6 *** CABIN



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  59

PARTS LIST - CABIN COMPLETE GLAZED
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01167360 1 FRONT WINDOW PANE

2 01060070 1 SIDE WINDOW PANE R.H.

3 01060090 1 WINDOW PANE REAR R.H. CM

4 01060080 1 WINDOW PANE REAR L.H. CM

5 01060060 1 SIDE WINDOW PANE L.H.

Cabin Complete Glazed



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  60

Watersystem



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  61

PARTS LIST - WATERSYSTEM
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01161220 1 SCREWED PLUG

2 01142290 1 DUST CAP

3 00053810 2 WASHER

4 01016090 1 BULKHEAD UNION

5 01016420 1 COUPLING SOCKET

6 01472800 1 REDUCER
7 01061590 0.460 HOSE
8 01061590 1.600 HOSE
9 00051340 4 HEX. NUT

10 00555520 4 WASHER
11 01066760 1 SCREWED PLUG
12 01225370 1 PUMP
13 00861750 1 DOUBLE NIPPLE
14 00021730 1 FILTER
15 01168030 1 LENS FLANGE SCREW
16 --- 1 SPARE PART ON REQUEST
17 00020020 1 ANGLE SOCKET
18 00707240 1 DISTRIBUTOR
19 01061590 1 HOSE
20 00112010 1 HOSE
21 01061590 1 HOSE



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  62

Wiper Motor

PARTS LIST - WIPER MOTOR
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01167490 1 GROMMET

2 01052820 1 EDGE PROTECTION

3 01167380 1 WIPER MOTOR

4 01167480 1 COVER

5 01167460 1 WIPER ARM

6 01272680 1 SCREW
7 01167470 1 WIPER BLADE



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  63

PARTS LIST - MULTIFUNCTION DISPLAY ASSEMBLY
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 00108650 4 FILLISTER-HEAD SCREW

2 00053720 4 WASHER

3 00130250 1 PIPE CLAMP

4 01474960 1 RETAINER

5 01470030 1 MULTIFUNCTION DISPLAY

6 01168030 2 LENS FLANGE SCREW

Multifunction Display Assembly



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  64

Reverse Drive Camera with Monitor



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  65

PARTS LIST - REVERSE DRIVE CAMERA WITH MONITOR
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 00967760 15 CABLE TIE

2 00121010 2 CABLE TIE

3 00109470 1 TUBE CLAMP

4 01169750 1 BUSHING

5 01476120 1 VIDEO CABLE

6 00133830 2 HEX. NUT

7 00053710 4 WASHER

8 01476090 1 INFRARED CAMERA

9 00023080 2 HEX.BOLT

10 01500090 1 RETAINING BRACKET

11 01476100 1 MONITOR

12 00694790 2 SOCKET HEAD SCREW

13 00102150 4 WASHER

14 01500860 1 RETAINER

15 00102140 2 HEX. NUT

16 00874650 2 HEX.BOLT

17 00555520 2 WASHER

18 01163590 2 BUSHING

19 01163580 0,200 SHRINKABLE TUBE

20 01161450 6,000 CORRUGATED TUBE

21 01476210 1 MOUNTING MONITOR

22 01476600 1 CABLE MONITOR

23 01476240 1 REMOTE CONTROL MONITOR



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  66

Side console R.H.



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  67

PARTS LIST - SIDE CONSOLE R.H.
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01092990 2 KNURLED SCREW

2 01476300 6 CAPTIVE WASHER

3 01472680 1 COVER PLATE

4 01501260 1 GASKET

5 01140070 1 TAPPING SCREW

6 00555520 1 WASHER
7 01140080 1 SNAP SCREW
8 00558390 1 DRAIN PLUG
9 01474280 1 PUSH BUTTON
10 01474200 1 INDICATOR LAMP
11 01131640 1 GASKET CONTROL-LIGHT
12 00053530 2 LENS HEAD SCREW
13 00053720 2 WASHER
14 01477560 1 DECAL IGNITION LOCK
15 01500600 1 SHEET METAL
16 01132930 1 CAP
17 01472670 1 GASKET
18 00506950 2 FILLISTER-HEAD SCREW
19 00135120 2 WASHER
20 03014170 1 CONSOLE GREY R.H.
21 SIDE CONSOLE R.H.



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  68

Side Console R.H.



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  69

PARTS LIST - SIDE CONSOLE R.H.
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01476780 1 RETAINER

2 SIDE CONSOLE R.H.

3 SIDE CONSOLE R.H.

4 *** 1 SPARE PART ON REQUEST

5 00053730 3 WASHER

6 00051520 3 HEX. NUT
7 01090270 1 IGNITION SWITCH (INCL. 2 KEYS)
8 SIDE CONSOLE R.H.
9 SIDE CONSOLE R.H.

10 01370250 1 RETAINER
11 00721090 0.190 EDGE PROTECTION
12 01370240 3 MOUNTING FEET
13 01476570 2 RETAINER Ø20
14 00721090 1 EDGE PROTECTION
15 00967760 3 CALBE TIE
16 01476630 1 RETAINER
17 00721090 1 EDGE PROTECTION



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  70

Side Console R.H.

PARTS LIST - SIDE CONSOLE R.H.
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01493500 1 RETAINER

2 00053720 3 WASHER

3 00053530 2 LENS HEAD SCREW

4 --- 1 SPARE PART ON REQUEST

5 --- 4 SPARE PART ON REQUEST

6 00101460 3 FILLISTER-HEAD SCREW
7 01476360 2 BRACKET
8 01476420 1 FUSE HOLDER
9 00733650 36 FUSE HOLDER
10 01370240 2 MOUNTING FEET
11 *** 1 SPARE PART ON REQUEST
12 *** 1 SPARE PART ON REQUEST



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  71

PARTS LIST - SIDE CONSOLE R.H.
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01018100 2 SOCKET-HOUSING 9-POLE FOR MINI-RELAY

2 00004149102 1 RELAY

3 --- 1 SPARE PART ON REQUEST

4 01271780 1 RETAINER

5 00053530 2 LENS HEAD SCREW

6 01470020 3 RELAY

7 01271830 2 RELAY BASE

Side Console R.H.



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  72

Side Console R.H.

PARTS LIST - SIDE CONSOLE R.H.
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01476440 1 PLUG RETAINER UPPER

2 01499360 1 MAIL HOUSING 6-POLE

3 *** 1 SPARE PART ON REQUEST

4 *** 1 SPARE PART ON REQUEST

5 *** 1 SPARE PART ON REQUEST

6 *** 1 SPARE PART ON REQUEST
7 *** 1 SPARE PART ON REQUEST
8 00101460 2 FILLISTER-HEAD SCREW
9 *** 1 SPARE PART ON REQUEST

10 00121010 2 CABLE TIE



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  73

Control Unit Assembly

PARTS LIST - CONTROL UNIT ASSEMBLY
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 00053710 18 WASHER

2 00052810 9 HEX. NUT

3 01470040 1 HYDRAULIC CONTROL UNIT 

4 00053680 9 DISTANCE BOLT

5 00058580 9 HEX.BOLT



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  74

Steering Column



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  75

PARTS LIST - STEERING COLUMN
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01166190 1 COVERING

2 00133700 1 HEXAGON SCREW

3 00042900 2 WASHER

4 *** 1 SPARE PART ON REQUEST

5 01470250 1 BELLOWS

6 *** 1 SPARE PART ON REQUEST
7 01501800 1 SCREEN
8 *** 1 SPARE PART ON REQUEST
9 *** 1 SPARE PART ON REQUEST

10 00504550 4 FILLISTER-HEAD SCREW
11 00053530 2 LENS HEAD SCREW
12 00053720 2 WASHER
13 01168260 1 POWER SOCKET 3PIN
14 STEERING COLUMN



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  76

Steering Column



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  77

PARTS LIST - STEERING COLUMN
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 STEERING COLUMN

2 00053080 2 HEXAGON SCREW

3 01501020 1 SHEET METAL

4 01166940 1 SPACER SLEEVE

5 01166180 1 RELEASE HANDLE

6 STEERING COLUMN
7 01501950 1 SCREEN
8 01501460 1 USB DOUBLE SOCKET WITH COVER
9 STEERING COLUMN



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  78

Steering Column



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  79

PARTS LIST - STEERING COLUMN
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 STEERING COLUMN

2 00053080 2 HEXAGON SCREW

3 01501020 1 SHEET METAL

4 01166940 1 SPACER SLEEVE

5 01166180 1 RELEASE HANDLE

6 STEERING COLUMN
7 01501950 1 SCREEN
8 01501460 1 USB DOUBLE SOCKET WITH COVER
9 STEERING COLUMN



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  80

Steering Column



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  81

PARTS LIST - STEERING COLUMN
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01501140 1 SHEET METAL

2 01474190 1 CONTROL PANEL FOIL

3 01132930 1 CAP

4 01072790 4 TRUSS HEAD SCREW

5 01501450 1 HAZARD SWITCH

6 01490360 1 PUSH BUTTON
7 01474080 1 INDICATOR LAMP
8 01474000 1 SWITCH WIPER
9 01131640 1 GASKET CONTROL-LIGHT
10 00132360 2 LENS HEAD SCREW M4 X 10
11 00053710 2 WASHER
12 00746500 1 BLINKER SWITCH



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  82

Steering Column



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  83

PARTS LIST - STEERING COLUMN
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 00053530 1 LENS HEAD SCREW

2 00053720 3 WASHER

3 01090200 1 HOSE

4 01500610 1 RETAINER

5 00051340 1 HEX. NUT

6 01065180 1 WATER BAG
7 01476160 1 SLIDE BEARING BUSH
8 01475220 1 PLASTIC CLAMP
9 00101460 2 FILLISTER-HEAD SCREW
10 01476080 1 FLAP
11 01142490 1 CLAMP



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  84

Seat Mechanical Suspension



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  85

PARTS LIST - SEAT MECHANICAL SUSPENSION
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 97147375 ARM REST

2 00053750 2 WASHER

3 00045540 10 CYLINDER HEAD SCREW

4 01471330 1 DRIVER SEAT

5 00053350 4 HEX. NUT

6 00740090 12 DETENT EDGED WASHER
7 *** 1 SPARE PART ON REQUEST
8 01471290 1 MICRO SWITCH
9 01474820 1 SEAT BELT ASSEMBLY



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  86

Arm Rest



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  87

PARTS LIST - ARM REST
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 00051890 8 COUNTERSUNK SCREW

2 01274720 8 ANNULAR PLATE

3 01472780 1 ARM-REST

4 01472020 1 TURNING KNOB

5 01472930 1 ARM-REST

6 00706440 3 BOLT
7 01111140 2 SLIDE BEARING BUSH
8 01005290 1 TENSION SPRING
9 01495340 1 ROCKER
10 00480430 1 HAND WHEEL
11 00959240 1 SERRATED LOCK WASHER
12 00053350 1 HEX. NUT
13 00053750 2 WASHER
14 00053850 2 SPRING WASHER
15 00042900 2 WASHER
16 01055290 2 SLIDE BEARING BUSH
17 01142410 2 WASHER
18 01136100 1 BOLT
19 01495460 1 PUT-UP HINGE
20 00103300 1 SOCKET HEAD SCREW
21 00733400 1 SPACER SLEEVE
22 00122230 1 BALL BUTTON
23 01476070 1 THREADED ROD
24 00852380 3 THRUST WASHER
25 01476140 1 RETAINER
26 00051510 1 HEX. NUT
27 03012880 1 ARM-REST
28 01494500 2 SUPPORT

S21 01472030 1 JOYSTICK
S22 01472000 1 PUSH BUTTON GREEN
S23 01472010 1 ENCODER
W3 03013250 1 WIRING HARNESS W3



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  88

Cabin Heater Ducts



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  89

PARTS LIST - CABIN HEATER DUCTS
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01167670 1 HEATER DUCT

2 01000850 3 LENS FLANGE SCREW

3 01168310 1 HEATER DUCT

4 01168300 1 HEATER DUCT

5 01168290 3 MOUNTING ANGLE

6 01168030 3 LENS FLANGE SCREW
7 01498940 1 GASKET



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  90

Cabin Hardware and Edge Protection



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  91

PARTS LIST - CABIN HARDWARE AND EDGE PROTECTION
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01142480 1 CABLE SLEEVE

2 00904090 2 DRAIN PLUG

3 01154270 2 SEALING PLUG

4 00161240 0.060 EDGE PROTECTION

5 00161240 0.045 EDGE PROTECTION

6 00133120 16 NUT
7 01477000 2 BUSHING
8 01168020 4 NUT
9 00902300 2 DRAIN PLUG
10 00721090 0.120 EDGE PROTECTION
11 00721090 0.125 EDGE PROTECTION
12 01142510 1 COAT HOOK
13 00053960 1 TAPPING SCREW
14 01064360 12 PIN
15 01102660 8 SNAP NUT
16 01142440 8 PIN
17 00073800 1 DRAIN PLUG
18 01000850 2 LENS FLANGE SCREW
19 01500720 1 RETAINER
20 00535780 2 FILLISTER-HEAD SCREW
21 01471850 1 PLATE
22 00747400 2 WASHER
23 00022200 2 HEX. NUT
24 00721090 1 EDGE PROTECTION
25 *** 1 SPARE PART ON REQUEST



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  92

Cabin Cover Plate Assembly



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  93

PARTS LIST - CABIN COVER PLATE ASSEMBLY
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01168030 8 LENS FLANGE SCREW

2 01142560 1 COVER PLATE

3 01092990 1 KNURLED SCREW

4 01476180 1 CAP

5 *** 1 SPARE PART ON REQUEST

6 00525910 4 LENS CAP
7 00051340 4 HEX. NUT
8 00053720 4 WASHER
9 00100460 2 CLAMP
10 01161830 1 GASKET



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  94

Side Console L.H.



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  95

PARTS LIST - SIDE CONSOLE L.H.
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 03020520 1 CONSOLE SIDE L.H.

2 01499230 1 COVER PLATE

3 01472640 1 FOIL WATER METERING

4 01078370 2 LEVER

5 00108650 4 FILLISTER-HEAD SCREW

6 00053720 4 WASHER
7 00506950 2 FILLISTER-HEAD SCREW
8 00555520 3 WASHER
9 00904080 1 DRAIN PLUG
10 01169470 1 STORAGE BOWL
11 *** WATER VALVE
12 01140070 1 TAPPING SCREW
13 01140080 1 SNAP SCREW



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  96

Water Valve

PARTS LIST - WATER VALVE
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01066760 4 SCREWED PLUG

2 01077630 2 SCREW

3 00053790 4 WASHER

4 01499240 1 ANGLE

5 01475270 2 CHARGE SHEET METAL

6 01472590 2 SHAFT
7 00055590 2 ADJUSTING WASHER
8 01078400 2 CONNECTING PIECE
9 00956340 2 BALL COCK
10 03007630 1 SEALING BAND (SPOOL WITH 12M)



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  97

PARTS LIST - CABIN FLOOR COMPONENTS
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01060560 4 SCREWED ANGLE FITTING

2 00053780 4 WASHER

3 CABIN

4 03022470 1 WIRING HARNESS W2

5 CABIN

6 00059080 5 COUNTERSUNK SCREW
7 01476380 1 COVER
8 01476390 1 SPACER PLATE
9 01477810 BRAKE PEDAL

10 COARSE PEDAL
11 01476640 1 FLOOR MAT

Cabin Floor Components



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  98

Accelerator Pedal

PARTS LIST - ACCELERATOR PEDAL
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01498610 1 ACCELERATOR PEDAL (BACKWARD)

2 01498550 1 ACCELERATOR PEDAL (FORWARD)

3 01017640 8 LENS FLANGE SCREW



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  99

PARTS LIST - FLOOR PANEL
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01133350 1 LENS FLANGE SCREW

2 01134010 1 SIGNAL HORN 12V

3 03022290 1 FLOOR PANEL

4 01000850 10 LENS FLANGE SCREW

5 01017640 6 LENS FLANGE SCREW

6 01161940 2 STRIP
7 00904080 1 DRAIN PLUG
8 00857410 1 DRAIN PLUG

Floor Panel



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  100

Brake Pedal



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  101

PARTS LIST - BRAKE PEDAL
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 00053040 1 HEX.BOLT

2 *** 1 SPARE PART ON REQUEST

3 00154070 1 HEX.BOLT

4 00053730 6 WASHER

5 46604140002 1 BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH

6 *** 1 SPARE PART ON REQUEST
7 1 BRAKE PEDAL
8 00059080 3 COUNTERSUNK SCREW
9 *** 1 SPARE PART ON REQUEST

10 00058580 4 HEX.BOLT
11 *** 1 SPARE PART ON REQUEST 
12 *** 1 SPARE PART ON REQUEST
13 00053710 4 WASHER
14 00053330 2 HEX. NUT
15 00051520 5 HEX. NUT
16 01055930 2 TENSION SPRING
17 00053290 1 HEXAGON SCREW



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  102

Brake Pedal



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  103

PARTS LIST - BRAKE PEDAL
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 00020370 2 HEXAGON SCREW

2 01472490 1 SLEEVE

3 01477870 1 SLIDE BEARING BUSH

4 00053030 1 HEXAGON SCREW

5 00053730 3 WASHER

6 00740900 4 TAPPING SCREW
7 01476400 1 SLEEVE
8 01091340 2 SLIDE BEARING BUSH
9 01475420 2 BRACKET
10 00051520 1 HEX. NUT
11 00051510 3 HEX. NUT
12 00042900 1 WASHER
13 01472520 1 SLEEVE
14 01472160 2 SLIDE BEARING BUSH
15 00864520 1 ROUND HEAD SCREW
16 00025260 1 HEXAGON SCREW
17 00503360 1 SWIVEL HEAD
18 00557300 1 BOLT
19 01476370 1 DRIVER
20 01476530 1 BRAKE PEDAL
21 01476510 1 PARKING BRAKE
22 01476550 1 LOCKING PEDAL



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  104

Coarse Material Pedal



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  105

PARTS LIST - COARSE MATERIAL PEDAL
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01059530 2 HEXAGON SCREW

2 01142410 1 WASHER

3 01472940 1 COARSE PARTICLE PEDAL

4 01222830 1 SLIDE BEARING BUSH

5 00101540 2 HEX. NUT

6 00971400 1 HEX. NUT
7 01164420 4 LENS FLANGE SCREW
8 01167520 1 BOWDEN CABLE
9 01475010 1 PEDAL BLOCK
10 00058510 1 TENSION SPRING
11 01271490 1 BEARING BUSH
12 01130080 1 SLIDE BEARING BUSH
13 00902280 1 WASHER



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  106

Tool Holder



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  107

PARTS LIST - TOOL HOLDER
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01475650 1 DIRT SCRAPER

2 1 HOLDER

3 1 HOLDER

4 01142540 1 HANDLE

5 01142730 1 PIPE

6 01066950 1 WING SCREW
7 00131610 1 LENS CAP
8 00101540 1 HEX. NUT
9 00101550 1 WASHER
10 01222540 1 PIPE
11 00009820001 1 ROUND BUFFER
12 01017670 2 SOCKET HEAD SCREW
13 00740310 2 WASHER
14 01017670 1 SOCKET HEAD SCREW
15 01017660 1 HEX. NUT
16 01476560 1 RETAINER



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  108

Holder

PARTS LIST - HOLDER
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 00538730 2 BUSHING

2 00022200 2 HEX. NUT

3 01498640 1 PLATE

4 00904100 2 TAPPING SCREW

5 01075880 1 RETAINER

6 00535780 2 FILLISTER-HEAD SCREW



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  109

PARTS LIST - HOLDER
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 00051340 2 HEX. NUT

2 01473820 1 SHEET METAL

3 01472920 2 ROUND HEAD

4 00101870 1 FILLISTER-HEAD SCREW

5 00108650 3 FILLISTER-HEAD SCREW

6 00109470 1 TUBE CLAMP
7 --- 1 SPARE PART ON REQUEST
8 00053720 2 WASHER

Holder



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  110

Roof



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  111

PARTS LIST - ROOF
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 00862430 2 BUSHING

2 00051520 2 HEX. NUT

3 01168270 1 RETAINER

4 01000850 2 LENS FLANGE SCREW

5 00051320 2 FILLISTER-HEAD SCREW

6 01168280 1 ROOF
7 01168030 8 LENS FLANGE SCREW



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  112

Doors



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  113

PARTS LIST - DOORS
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01145280 1 DOOR L.H.

2 01145290 1 DOOR R.H.

3 00053350 4 HEX. NUT

4 01060170 2 GAS-PRESSURIZED SPRING

5 01014310 4 PROTECTION CAP

6 00045910 4 LUBRICATING NIPPLE
7 01065630 4 WASHER
8 00073800 4 DRAIN PLUG
9 00131430 4 COUNTERSUNK SCREW
10 01165770 2 DEFLECTOR BOW
11 00875950 2 WASHER
12 01057260 2 HEX. NUT
13 00133830 4 HEX. NUT
14 00053710 4 WASHER
15 01166170 2 BUFFER
16 01165550 2 COTTER PIN



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  114

Door L.H.



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  115

PARTS LIST - DOOR L.H.
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01145470 1 FRAME PROFILE SEAL

2 01145330 1 GUIDANCE PROFILE IN FRONT

3 01145320 1 GUIDANCE PROFILE ABOVE

4 01145340 1 GUIDANCE PROFILE IN THE BACK

5 01143650 1 SLIDING WINDOW ABOVE

6 01143710 1 LOCK HANDLE
7 01145350 1 LOCK RAIL
8 00051520 4 HEX. NUT
9 01145430 4 WASHER
10 01145420 4 SPACER SLEEVE
11 01145400 4 HEXAGON SOCKET BUTTON HEAD SCREW
12 01145380 1 HINGE ABOVE
13 01145390 1 HINGE LOWER
14 01143660 1 DOOR LOCK L.H.
15 01145440 2 COUNTERSUNK SCREW
16 00051510 2 HEX. NUT
17 01145460 1 HANDLE
18 01145300 1 ALUMINIUM BAR FIXED PANE L.H. 602MM
19 01143630 1 LOWER DOOR WINDOWPANE, L.H.
20 01143640 1 UPPER DOOR WINDOWPANE, L.H.
21 01145310 1 SLIDE BAR
22 03501720 1 CROSS BEAM L.H. ABOVE
23 01145480 1 SPRING PIN
24 01145370 2 SOCKET HEAD SCREW
25 01145360 1 HAND RAIL
26 01146230 1 ALUMINIUM BAR L.H. (MOVABLE PANE)
27 01146210 1 GASKET
28 01146210 1 GASKET
29 01167430 1 WING MIRROR
30 01167440 1 MIRROR ARM
31 00740280 2 WASHER
32 00053010 2 HEX.BOLT
33 00073800 2 DRAIN PLUG



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  116

Door R.H.



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  117

PARTS LIST - DOOR R.H.
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01143680 1 WINDOWPANE TOP R.H.

2 01143670 1 WINDOWPANE LOWER R.H.

3 01145400 4 HEXAGON SOCKET BUTTON HEAD SCREW

4 01145380 1 HINGE ABOVE

5 01145420 4 SPACER SLEEVE

6 01145430 4 WASHER
7 00051520 4 HEX. NUT
8 01145390 1 HINGE LOWER
9 01145460 1 HANDLE
10 01145310 1 SLIDE BAR
11 01145480 1 SPRING PIN
12 03501730 1 CROSS BEAM R.H. ABOVE
13 01143700 1 DOOR LOCK R.H.
14 01145440 2 COUNTERSUNK SCREW
15 00051510 2 HEX. NUT
16 01145360 1 HAND RAIL
17 1145370 2 SOCKET HEAD SCREW
18 01146240 1 ALUMINIUM BAR R.H. (MOVABLE PANE)
19 01143690 1 SLIDING WINDOW TOP R.H.
20 01143710 1 LOCK HANDLE
21 01145350 1 LOCK RAIL
22 01145330 1 GUIDANCE PROFILE IN FRONT
23 01145320 1 GUIDANCE PROFILE ABOVE
24 01145340 1 GUIDANCE PROFILE IN THE BACK
25 01145470 1 FRAME PROFILE SEAL
26 01146220 1 ALUMINIUM BAR R.H. (FASTENED PANE)
27 01146210 1 GASKET
28 01146210 1 GASKET
29 00053010 2 HEX.BOLT
30 00740280 2 WASHER
31 01167440 1 MIRROR ARM
32 01167430 1 WING MIRROR
33 00073800 2 DRAIN PLUG



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  118

Hopper

PARTS LIST - HOPPER
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 COVERING CPL.

2 HOPPER

3 CIRCULATION WATER DRAIN HOSE

4 01497270 1 IDENTIFICATION PLATE

5 00025930 2 GROOVED DRIVE STUD



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  119

Hopper Cover - Red

PARTS LIST - HOPPER COVER - RED
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01470800 1 COVERING R.H.

2 01470780 1 (HAKO-RED) COVERING L.H. (HAKO-RED)



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  120

Hopper Cover



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  121

PARTS LIST - HOPPER COVER
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01017640 20 LENS FLANGE SCREW

2 01470760 1 HOOD

3 00051520 4 HEX. NUT

4 00053330 2 HEX. NUT

5 00048480 8 COUNTERSUNK SCREW

6 00101510 1 EYE BOLT
7 01001620 1 SHACKLE
8 00875980 1 SASH FASTENER
9 01470970 1 FLAP
10 01221630 4 SOCKET HEAD SCREW
11 00053750 4 WASHER
12 00854210 8 WASHER
13 01475920 2 HINGE
14 01470810 2 PROFILE
15 01471890 2 STRIP
16 01017550 0,282 FOIL STRIP
17 00500220 3 CLAMP
18 00500210 0,700 CABLE
19 00967760 1 CABLE TIE
20 01474920 1 U-PROFILE
21 00525910 4 LENS CAP
22 00025250 4 DRAIN PLUG
23 01471790 1 RETAINER L.H.
24 01470780 1 COVERING L.H. (HAKO-RED)
25 01471900 1 RETAINER R.H.
26 01470800 1 COVERING R.H. (HAKO-RED)
27 03013900 1 COVERING R.H. WHITE
28 03014010 1 COVERING L.H. WHITE
29 00102140 4 HEX. NUT
30 00071900 1 KEY
31 03016890 1 COVERING L.H. ORANGE COATED
32 03016930 1 COVERING R.H. ORANGE COATED
33 03019860 1 COVERING R.H. ORANGE
34 03019940 1 COVERING L.H. ORANGE



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  122

Hopper - Part 1



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  123

PARTS LIST - HOPPER - PART 1
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 1 HOPPER LID CPL.

2 FLAP, CPL.

3 00730940 8 DETENT EDGED WASHER

4 01476290 2 MOUNTING LINK

5 00102150 4 WASHER

6 01471670 1 STRIP
7 01470820 1 GASKET
8 00740280 5 WASHER
9 03017840 1 TANK

10 01494530 23 RIVET NUT
11 01160730 8 PIPE CLAMP
12 01170820 16 SOCKET HEAD SCREW
13 03014710 2 HYDRAULIC PIPE
14 1 SUCTION PIPE CPL.
15 01470950 1 FLANGE
16 01470900 1 GASKET
18 01017630 1 CYLINDER HEAD SCREW
20 ABRASION PLATE
21 01474680 16 RUBBER BONDED METAL
22 01226390 16 DETENT EDGED WASHER
23 01474930 1 BRUSH RAIL
24 01071890 2 HEX.BOLT
25 01471580 1 FILTER L.H.
26 01471570 1 FILTER R.H.
27 00694790 2 SOCKET HEAD SCREW
28 00102140 11 HEX. NUT
29 00854190 13 HEXAGON SCREW
30 00073010 1 TUBE NUT
31 01495610 1 REDUCER
32 00523740 1 EQUIPMENT PIECE
33 00902280 1 WASHER
34 00101550 1 WASHER
35 00101540 1 HEX. NUT



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  124

Hopper Lid - Part 1



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  125

PARTS LIST - HOPPER LID - PART 1
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01225930 3,400 SEALING PROFILE

2 01475670 1 BLOWER

3 01133950 4 HINGED JOINT

4 00902280 4 WASHER

5 01475590 2 GAS-PRESSURIZED SPRING

6 00854190 10 HEXAGON SCREW
7 01470820 1 GASKET
8 01471670 1 STRIP
9 00740280 10 WASHER
10 00102140 10 HEX. NUT
11 00740090 2 DETENT EDGED WASHER
12 00101540 4 HEX. NUT
13 01494530 12 RIVET NUT
14 03017850 1 COVER
15 01470840 1 REINFORCEMENT
16 00527770 1 DRAIN PLUG
17 00750430 1.000 EDGE PROTECTION
18 01052820 3,300 EDGE PROTECTION
19 01472290 1 ROUGH FILTER
20 01000300 0,200 EDGE PROTECTION 1.0-2.0
21 00121010 2 CABLE TIE



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  126

Blower



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  127

PARTS LIST - BLOWER
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 00048480 3 COUNTERSUNK SCREW

2 00959270 12 HEX.BOLT

3 01470570 1 BLOWER COVER

4 01470410 1 BLOWER WHEEL

5 00705440 12 COUNTERSUNK SCREW

6 01470690 1 BLOWER HOUSING
7 01220910 4 HEXAGON SCREW
8 01160910 4 DETENT EDGED WASHER
9 01160950 4 RUBBER BONDED METAL
10 01161070 4 WASHER
11 01019660 4 HEX. NUT
12 01497140 1 INJECTION NOZZLE
13 01017640 10 LENS FLANGE SCREW
14 03012340 2 HYDRAULIC PIPE
15 01017290 2 ADJUSTABLE T-COUPLING
16 01017280 2 STRAIGHT SCREW CONNECTION
17 00071450 4 SOCKET HEAD SCREW
18 00157040 4 SPRING RING
19 01081230 1 HOLDING VALVE
20 01470400 1 GEAR WHEEL MOTOR
21 01160960 1 COVER
22 01131500 1 PLUG
23 01497170 1 FLANGE
24 00130250 2 PIPE CLAMP
25 01500010 1 PIPE
26 00200170 0,530 PVC HOSE
27 01015350 1 HOSE CLAMP
28 01221860 1 CONNECTOR
29 01221870 1 COUPLING
30 00523540 1 PIPE CLAMP



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  128

Hopper Lid - Part 2



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  129

PARTS LIST - HOPPER LID - PART 2
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 00102140 12 HEX. NUT

2 00854210 12 WASHER

3 00101540 2 HEX. NUT

4 01017630 2 CYLINDER HEAD SCREW

5 00971400 2 HEX. NUT

6 00902280 6 WASHER
7 00027910 4 HEX.BOLT
8 01470390 1 FOLDING PLATE
9 01071740 2 HEX.BOLT

10 00042740 2 HEX.BOLT
11 00134780 2 WASHER
12 01222760 2 SWIVEL HEAD
13 00074280 2 HEX. NUT
14 01476010 4 DETENT EDGED WASHER
15 00135350 2 HEX. NUT
16 HANDLE
17 01475450 1 RETAINER L.H.
18 01475500 1 RETAINER R.H.
19 00101550 8 WASHER



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  130

Handle



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  131

PARTS LIST - HANDLE
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01470920 1 PLATE

2 00854190 5 HEXAGON SCREW

3 00854210 5 WASHER

4 00102140 5 HEX. NUT

5 00101540 5 HEX. NUT

6 00101550 9 WASHER
7 01017630 4 CYLINDER HEAD SCREW
8 01475780 1 RETAINER
9 01271920 1 BUSHING
10 01019860 1 SOCKET HEAD SCREW
11 01475770 1 PIPE
12 01494320 1 SPIRAL SPRING



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  132

Flap Assembly



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  133

PARTS LIST - FLAP ASSEMBLY
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01073330 22 RIVET

2 01472280 1 PLATE

3 01471660 1 STRIP

4 01470790 1 GASKET

5 01471650 2 STRIP

6 01471640 1 STRIP
7 01071740 1 HEX.BOLT
8 00854190 14 HEXAGON SCREW
9 00854210 14 WASHER
10 00101540 3 HEX. NUT
11 00902280 3 WASHER
12 01177640 2 BUSHING
13 01162510 2 HEXAGON SCREW
14 01471610 1 ANGLE
15 01471620 2 ANGLE
16 01471600 1 ANGLE
17 01471910 1 ANGLE
18 01223620 1 BOLT
19 01223640 1 SHAFT
20 01222170 2 SPRING PIN
21 01471860 1 REINFORCEMENT
22 01223610 1 GASKET
23 01223600 1 BUSHING
24 01082530 4 LENS FLANGE SCREW
25 00057720 2 O-RING OIL RESISTANT
26 01142410 2 WASHER
27 01471750 1 HANDLE



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  134

Suction Pipe Assembly

PARTS LIST - SUCTION PIPE ASSEMBLY
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01475660 1 SUCTION PIPE

2 01471560 1 GASKET

3 00959270 9 HEX.BOLT

4 00901390 1 TENSION BAND LOCK

5 00712300 0,700 TENSION BAND

6 01472390 1 SEALING BELLOW
7 01130200 0,140 SEALING BAND
8 01476150 1 COVER
9 00102140 2 HEX. NUT

10 00854210 2 WASHER
11 --- 1 SPARE PART ON REQUEST



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  135

PARTS LIST - ABRASION PLATE
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01475140 1 SHEET METAL

2 01475840 1 FLAT PACKING

3 00854210 17 WASHER

4 00102140 17 HEX. NUT

Abrasion Plate



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  136

Hopper - Part 2



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  137

PARTS LIST - HOPPER - PART 2
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01471630 1 STRIP
2 01475440 1 APRON
3 00539730 7 SCREW
4 00101540 4 HEX. NUT
5 00101550 8 WASHER
6 01475580 4 PLATE
7 01475810 1 HOOK L.H.
8 01017630 4 CYLINDER HEAD SCREW
9 01082530 6 LENS FLANGE SCREW
10 01063350 2 TOGGLE TYPE FASTENER
11 00854210 6 WASHER
12 00102140 6 HEX. NUT
13 01475930 1 HOOK R.H.
14 01471960 4 HOSE
15 00970190 1 HEX. NUT
16 00874720 1 WASHER
17 01161770 1 SOLENOID
18 01221710 1 COUNTERSUNK SCREW
19 00741270 2 COTTER PIN
20 01161910 2 LINCH PIN
21 01061870 2 STRAIGHT SCREW CONNECTION
22 01142300 1 DUST CAP
23 01142310 1 DUST CAP
24 01221810 1 CONNECTOR PLUG
25 01221800 1 COUPLING SLEEVE
26 00051520 4 HEX. NUT
27 00053730 4 WASHER
28 01497280 2 PAIR OF CLAMPING
29 00107490 4 CYLINDER HEAD SCREW
30 1 CHANGE RACK CPL.
31 00854190 8 HEXAGON SCREW
32 00102150 8 WASHER
33 01473560 4 LOCKING SCREW
34 01016410 4 STRAIGHT SCREW CONNECTION
35 01473010 1 HOSE
36 01473030 2 HOSE
37 01473020 1 HOSE
38 01160060 1 CONNECTOR PLUG
39 01142340 1 DUST CAP RED
40 01160070 1 COUPLING SLEEVE
41 01142330 1 DUST CAP
42 01221220 2 PRESSURE HOSE
43 01013020 2 ADJUSTMENT ANGLE SCREW CONNECTION
44 01472100 2 ADJUSTING L-SCREW CONNECTION 
45 00870240 4 STRAIGHT SCREW CONNECTION
46 01111000 1 BACK-PRESSURE VALVE
47 00538160 2 WASHER
48 00053060 2 HEX.BOLT



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  138

Change Rack Assembly



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  139

PARTS LIST - CHANGE RACK ASSEMBLY
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 00051490 14 HEX. NUT

2 00875950 12 WASHER

3 00154550 8 WASHER

4 01470420 4 BOLT

5 01470450 2 BOLT

6 01470440 2 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
7 01102780 2 APPROACH DISK
8 00959260 8 HEX.BOLT
9 01471920 2 BEARING BLOCK
10 01471590 4 SHEET METAL
11 03012380 1 FRAME
12 01471930 4 ROLLER
13 00155770 2 HEX.BOLT
14 01112340 2 NUT
15 03012350 1 RACK
16 01470430 2 WASHER
17 00107600 2 HEX.BOLT
18 00053760 4 WASHER
19 00053040 2 HEX.BOLT
20 00730940 2 DETENT EDGED WASHER
21 00051500 2 HEX. NUT
22 00911270 0,060 HOSE



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  140

Circulation Water Drain Hose

PARTS LIST - CIRCULATION WATER DRAIN HOSE
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 00053330 2 HEX. NUT

2 00101510 1 EYE BOLT

3 01001620 1 SHACKLE

4 00500220 3 CLAMP

5 00500210 0,700 CABLE

6 00967760 1 CABLE TIE
7 01474920 1 U-PROFILE
8 01226780 1 CLAMP
9 01231950 HOSE, CPL.
10 01474140 1 HOSE CLAMP
11 01471950 1 HOSE NIPPLE



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  141

PARTS LIST - DRAIN HOSE ASSEMBLY
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01226780 1 CLAMP

2 01470880 1 FLEXIBLE HOSE

3 01474140 1 HOSE CLAMP

4 01471950 1 HOSE NIPPLE

Drain Hose Assembly



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  142

Sweeping Unit
Sweeping Unit - Part 1



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  143

PARTS LIST - SWEEPING UNIT - PART 1
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 00025920 2 GREASE NIPPLE

2 00053080 8 HEXAGON SCREW

3 00053750 8 WASHER

4 01160170 4 FLANGE

5 01090130 2 BOLT, CPL.

6 01471180 1 COUPLING TRIANGLE
7 01473930 2 ANGLE
8 00053730 7 WASHER
9 01171270 4 SCREW
10 01473420 2 TENSION SPRING
11 01474730 1 COVER
12 00053010 4 HEX.BOLT
13 01475060 2 PLATE
14 01077130 1 LABEL HAKO SILVER
15 00721090 0,135 EDGE PROTECTION
16 00022220 8 SOCKET HEAD SCREW
17 00135790 2 HEX. NUT
18 00051520 7 HEX. NUT
19 00135120 1 WASHER
20 01065420 2 BOLT
21 00154100 2 HEX. NUT
22 01474910 1 PLEXIGLASS
23 00130250 2 PIPE CLAMP
24 01073780 1 NAMEPLATE
25 00504370 2 BLIND RIVET



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  144

Sweeping Unit - Part 2



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  145

PARTS LIST - SWEEPING UNIT - PART 2
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 *** 1 CIRCULAR BROOM R.H. AND L.H.

2 00054690 2 HEXAGON SCREW

3 00705570 2 TENSION SPRING

4 00735690 2 EYE BOLT

5 00046500 2 HEX. NUT

6 00053020 2 HEXAGON SCREW
7 00053730 2 WASHER
8 01472710 2 CONDUCTER
9 01472160 4 SLIDE BEARING BUSH
10 01472960 2 LEVER
11 01475070 2 BUSHING
12 00051510 4 HEX. NUT
13 00051520 2 HEX. NUT
14 00042900 2 WASHER
15 01471350 2 BOWDEN CABLE
16 01078450 2 NUT
17 00154100 4 HEX. NUT
18 01472180 1 INSERT SHAFT
19 00059490 1 THRUST WASHER
20 00027110 2 SWIVEL HEAD
21 00706030 2 BOLT
22 *** LEVER CPL.
23 *** WATER SUPPLY
24 00130250 2 PIPE CLAMP
25 01171270 2 SCREW
26 00967760 30 CABLE TIE
27 00151790 1 HEXAGON SCREW
28 01145160 1 HEX. NUT
29 00046520 1 WASHER
30 01473810 1 INSERT SHAFT
31 00046500 2 HEX. NUT



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  146

Circular Broom R.H. and L.H. (page 1)



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  147

PARTS LIST - CIRCULAR BROOM R.H. AND L.H.
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01060940 2 FLANGE SLEEVE

2 01060950 2 BUSHING

3 00042740 1 HEX.BOLT

4 00053390 1 HEX. NUT

5 01474810 1 BEARING BLOCK

6 01093230 1 EYE BOLT
7 01475030 1 BOLT
8 00053730 1 WASHER
9 01171270 1 SCREW
10 00025910 2 LUBRICATING NIPPLE
11 01475110 1 BAR R.H.
12 00053750 2 WASHER
13 01093220 1 ADJUSTING NUT
14 01063970 1 PRESSURE SPRING
15 01160400 1 PIPE
16 01063960 1 BUSHING
17 00749070 1 HEXAGON SCREW
18 00041810 2 HEX.BOLT
19 00046520 3 WASHER
20 00051500 5 HEX. NUT
21 00053760 2 WASHER
22 01474900 1 PLATE R.H.
23 06002240 1 SUPPORTING RING
24 00051490 2 HEX. NUT
25 00053770 2 WASHER
26 01011830 2 STRAIGHT SCREW CONNECTION
27 01081550 1 HYDRAULIC MOTOR
28 01083190 1 GASKET KIT
29 00134170 1 FEATHER KEY
30 01474950 1 ENGINE BRACKET R.H.
31 00121060 2 HEXAGON SCREW
32 01066730 4 PROTECTION CAP
33 01065120 1 DISC
34 00134500 1 WASHER



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  148

Circular Broom R.H. and L.H. (page 2)



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  149

PARTS LIST - CIRCULAR BROOM R.H. AND L.H.
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

35 00740090 1 DETENT EDGED WASHER
36 01066710 1 HEXAGON SCREW
37 01472170 1 STARTING DISK
38 01475020 1 BAR L.H.
39 01474850 1 PLATE L.H.
40 01475040 1 ENGINE CONSOLE L.H.
41 01473920 1 HOOK
42 01475050 1 BUSHING
43 00058510 1 TENSION SPRING
44 00053330 3 HEX. NUT
45 00972060 2 DISK WHEEL
46 00054690 1 HEXAGON SCREW
47 00042900 1 WASHER
48 00051510 1 HEX. NUT
49 00508770 2 EYE BOLT
50 01472170 4 STARTING DISK
51 00053360 4 HEX. NUT
52 00112010 0,060 HOSE
53 00962430 2 CYLINDER HEAD SCREW
54 99113202 1 PLATE BRUSH SYNTHETIC/STEEL
55 99113302 1 PLATE BRUSH STEEL
56 99113102 1 PLATE BRUSH SYNTHETIC



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  150

Lever Assembly

PARTS LIST - LEVER ASSEMBLY
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01473380 2 TENSION SPRING

2 00051510 3 HEX. NUT

3 00053750 3 WASHER

4 00042900 2 WASHER

5 01142410 2 WASHER

6 01476710 2 LEVER FRONT
7 01271490 4 BEARING BUSH
8 01130080 2 SLIDE BEARING BUSH
9 00853800 2 DU-DRYING SOCKET

10 01474600 3 BUSHING
11 01474610 2 LEVER
12 00027910 1 HEX.BOLT
13 01072300 1 HEXAGON SCREW
14 00133700 1 HEXAGON SCREW



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  151

PARTS LIST - WATER SUPPLY
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01061590 0,700 HOSE

2 01161200 1 CONNECTOR PLUG

3 01066020 1 FILTER RETAINER

4 00874860 1 BALL VALVE FILTER

5 01066030 1 CONNECTING PIECE

6 00874850 1 SLEEVE NUT
7 01061590 0,050 HOSE
8 00707240 1 DISTRIBUTOR
9 01061590 2,220 HOSE
10 01474740 2 SCREWED CABLE
11 01473940 2 SCREWED CABLE GLAND
12 01019500 2 HOSE CLIP
13 01473550 1 WATER NOZZLE
14 01061590 2,220 HOSE

Water Supply



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  152

Sweeper Unit - Part 3



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  153

PARTS LIST - SWEEPER UNIT - PART 3
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 *** HYDRAULIC EQUIPMENT SWEEPER UNIT

2 00051520 8 HEX. NUT

3 00053760 2 WASHER

4 00053050 2 HEX.BOLT

5 00051510 4 HEX. NUT

6 00053750 4 WASHER
7 01132160 5 PAIR OF CLAMPING
8 01132150 4 COVER PLATE
9 00053260 2 HEX.BOLT

10 00054690 2 HEXAGON SCREW
11 01145160 1 HEX. NUT
12 00962430 1 CYLINDER HEAD SCREW
13 00135120 5 WASHER
14 01475080 1 COMPRESSION BUFFER
15 00022220 4 SOCKET HEAD SCREW
16 00154680 4 COUNTERSUNK SCREW
17 01475090 2 STOP
18 00923050 1 STOP
19 01475100 1 COMPRESSION BUFFER L.H.
20 01472950 4 SUPPORTING RING
21 00053760 2 WASHER
22 00151790 1 HEXAGON SCREW
23 00053730 4 WASHER

W11 03013310 1 WIRING HARNESS W11



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  154

Hydraulic Equipment for Sweeper Unit



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  155

PARTS LIST - HYDRAULIC EQUIPMENT FOR SWEEPER UNIT
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01471230 2 HOSE

2 00870240 2 STRAIGHT SCREW CONNECTION

3 01160060 2 CONNECTOR PLUG

4 00538160 1 WASHER

5 01471040 1 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER

6 01471240 2 HOSE
7 01144870 1 CONNECTOR PLUG
8 01144840 1 COUPLING SLEEVE
9 01092120 1 ADJUSTABLE T-COUPLING
10 00870220 1 STRAIGHT SCREW CONNECTION 
11 01090500 1 STRAIGHT SCREW CONNECTION
12 01142310 1 DUST CAP
13 01011830 1 STRAIGHT SCREW CONNECTION
14 00048320 1 REDUCING INSET
15 01471250 1 HOSE
16 01471300 1 HOSE
17 01471980 1 HOSE
18 00109150 4 ADJUSTMENT ANGLE SCREW CONNECTION
19 01142340 1 DUST CAP RED
20 01473410 1 DUST CAP BLUE
21 01142300 1 DUST CAP
22 01471100 1 GASKET SET

Y21 01470530 1 CURRENT REGULATOR



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  156

Adaptor Suction Nozzle



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  157

PARTS LIST - ADAPTOR SUCTION NOZZLE
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 00051500 1 HEX. NUT

2 01471680 1 SHEET METAL

3 01133780 2 STARTING DISK

4 01472240 1 LEVER

5 01471940 1 BOLT

6 01472220 1 EYE BOLT
7 01131000 1 PULL SPRING
8 00854200 9 HEX. NUT
9 00101550 6 WASHER
10 01130790 1 CUP HEAD SQUARE NECK BOLT
11 00102140 25 HEX. NUT
12 00854210 23 WASHER
13 01470870 2 RUBBER APRON
14 01471710 2 SHEET METAL
15 01019660 2 HEX. NUT
16 00101540 4 HEX. NUT
17 01271700 2 BUSHING
18 00523790 2 HEX.BOLT
19 01471720 2 PRESSURE ROD
20 01221580 25 ROUND HEAD SCREW
21 01472260 4 FLANGE SLEEVE
22 *** 1 COARSE PARTICLE FLAP
23 01470890 1 CIRCULATION WATER SERRATED
24 01471870 1 SHEET METAL
25 01472230 4 NILOS-RING
26 00028470 7 COUNTERSUNK SCREW
27 01071900 2 HEXAGON SCREW
28 01140500 4 WASHER
29 01470850 1 SUCTION UNIT
30 01472250 2 ROLLER
31 01073310 2 DRAIN PLUG
32 01078690 2 HEXAGON SCREW
33 01471780 1 RING
34 01470830 1 RUBBER APRON
35 01498170 2 CLAMPING SUPPORT



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  158

Coarse Particle Flap



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  159

PARTS LIST - COARSE PARTICLE FLAP
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01470980 1 HINGE

2 01470860 1 RUBBER APRON

3 01471700 1 SHEET METAL

4 01174700 7 LENS FLANGE SCREW



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  160

Water System



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  161

PARTS LIST - WATER SYSTEM
ITEM DESCRIPTION

1 WATER SYSTEM

2 CIRCULATING WATER VEHICLE PREPARATION

3 PREPARATION PRESSURE WASHER



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  162

Water System



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  163

PARTS LIST - WATER SYSTEM
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 00535840 2 COUNTERSUNK SCREW

2 01472480 1 RETAINER

3 01164560 4 BASE

4 00531800 1 CAP TANK

5 01060740 1 REFUELLING INDICATOR

6 01063580 1 WASHER
7 01472080 1 WATER TANK GREY
8 01063590 2 WASHER
9 00077890 2 SCREW PLUG
10 01471530 2 BASE LONG
11 00057720 4 O-RING OIL RESISTANT
12 01072180 4 SCREWED PLUG
13 00112010 0.480 HOSE
14 00976160 1 T-PIECE
15 00112010 0.100 HOSE
16 00112010 0.380 HOSE
17 01471520 2 BASE SHORT
18 01061350 4 BASE PLATE 8



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  164

Circulating Water Vehicle Preparation

PARTS LIST - CIRCULATING WATER VEHICLE PREPARATION
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01161690 4 CLAMP

2 01474620 1.200 SPIRAL COILED TUBE

3 01490200 1 CONNECTION

4 01490210 1 BALL COCK

5 01474940 1 CONNECTING PIPE

6 01000670 1 LENS FLANGE SCREW
7 01163040 1 PIECE OF HOSE
8 01476790 1 RETAINER



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  165

PARTS LIST - PREPARATION PRESSURE WASHER
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01063590 1 WASHER

2 01163410 1 ADJUSTMENT ANGLE SCREW CONNECTION

3 01010540 1 SLEEVE NUT

4 00126800 1 CUTTING RING

5 01163400 1 HOSE CONNECTION

6 00874590 2 HOSE CLAMP
7 00671820 2.5 HOSE
8 01164700 1 PIECE OF HOSE
9 01475490 1 DUMMY COUPLING

Preparation Pressure Washer



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  166

Recirculation Water Drain



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  167

PARTS LIST - RECIRCULATION WATER DRAIN
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01475490 1 DUMMY COUPLING

2 01163040 1 PIECE OF HOSE-S

3 01071480 4 HOSE CLAMP

4 01474620 0,900 SPIRAL COILED TUBE

5 01475120 1 HOSE CONNECTOR



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  168

Hand Suction Hose



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  169

PARTS LIST - HAND SUCTION HOSE
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 00053540 6 FILLISTER-HEAD SCREW
2 00555520 6 WASHER
3 01473210 1 SHEET METAL
4 00109470 3 TUBE CLAMP
5 01473340 0,360 LADDER RUBBER
6 00051340 8 HEX. NUT
7 01472920 6 ROUND HEAD
8 01064570 1 CAP
9 01064240 1 PIPE
10 01014640 3 HOSE CLAMP
11 01473230 1 PIPE
12 01134500 1 LOCKING BOLT
13 01473310 1 HEXAGON NUT
14 00136910 4 CYLINDER HEAD SCREW
15 01102910 1 GRASP
16 00053330 8 HEX. NUT
17 01473220 1 PIPE
18 01142540 1 HANDLE
19 01473270 1 SHEET METAL
20 00047910 8 HEX.BOLT
21 00854210 12 WASHER
22 01473290 1 PROTECTION STRIP
23 00101870 2 FILLISTER-HEAD SCREW
24 01473340 0,580 LADDER RUBBER
25 01473300 1 SHEET METAL
26 01473260 1 SHEET METAL
27 01473240 1 HOSE
28 01473280 1 FUNNEL
29 00901390 2 TENSION BAND LOCK
30 00712300 0,700 TENSION BAND
31 01473250 1 HOSE
32 01221580 2 ROUND HEAD SCREW
33 01474100 1 SHEET METAL
34 01474070 1 SHEET METAL
35 01474210 1 SHEET METAL
36 01160920 4 DETENT EDGED WASHER
37 01475510 1 HOSE SUPPORT
38 01475480 1 ADAPTER
39 01497670 1 BRACKET
40 01473330 1 SEALING BELLOW
41 01475990 4 HEXAGON SCREW



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  170

Hand Pump Hydraulic



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  171

PARTS LIST - HAND PUMP HYDRAULIC
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 00051520 3 HEX. NUT
2 00135120 6 WASHER
3 00053020 3 HEXAGON SCREW
4 03014880 2 HOSE
5 01080280 1 PRESSURE HOSE
6 01160070 1 COUPLING SLEEVE
7 01160060 2 CONNECTOR PLUG
8 00051500 4 HEX. NUT
9 00053760 4 WASHER
10 01475180 1 RETAINER
11 01053180 1 HYDRAULIC MANUAL PUMP
12 01010330 1 STRAIGHT SCREW CONNECTION
13 00053160 4 HEXAGON SCREW
14 00967760 1 CABLE TIE
15 00006120103 1 SCREWING



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  172

Warm Water Heating System with A/C

PARTS LIST - WARM WATER HEATING SYSTEM WITH A/C
ITEM DESCRIPTION

1 AIR-CONDITIONING UNIT

2 CLIMATIZATION



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  173

PARTS LIST - 
ITEM DESCRIPTION

1 AIR-CONDITIONING

2 MOUNTING PARTS

3 RETAINER

4 COMFORT INTERIOR ROOF

Air-conditioning Unit



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  174

Air-Conditioning Unit



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  175

PARTS LIST - AIR-CONDITIONING UNIT
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01065650 1 CLIMATE CONTROL UNIT

CLIMATE CONTROL 
UNIT COMPONENTS - 

NOT SHOWN

01066840 REDUCTION PLATE

01066830 FILTER FRAME

01082960 EXPANSION VALVE

01167230 THERMOSTAT

01065080 THERMOSTAT
*** SPARE PART ON REQUEST

01066850 HEAT EXCHANGER
01066860 EVAPORATOR
01065540 AIR FILTER
01066870 BLOWER

2 03500130 2 DRAIN WATER HOSE
3 03500140 1 RECIRCLE HOSE
4 03500190 1 COOLING LINE
5 03500200 1 REFRIGERATE HOSE CABIN-10
6 01143560 1 CONDENSER
7 01143570 1 VENTILATOR WITH MOTOR (M4)
8 01064430 1 PRESS SWITCH
9 01161230 1 BACK-PRESSURE VALVE



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  176

Mounting Parts



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  177

PARTS LIST - MOUNTING PARTS
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 00420290 0,500 GASKET WHITE

2 00053730 4 WASHER

3 00053010 4 HEX.BOLT

4 01478830 1 ANGLE R.H.

5 00730940 2 DETENT EDGED WASHER
6 01092780 4 LENS FLANGE SCREW
7 01130200 0,250 SEALING BAND
8 01478900 1 INSULATION
9 01031010 0,950 FOAM RUBBER SELF STICKING
10 01141530 1 INSULATING MAT
11 00155940 6 TAPPING SCREW
12 *** 2 SPARE PART ON REQUEST
13 01130200 0,910 SEALING BAND
14 1479020 1 ANGLE
15 1500870 1 SHEET METAL
16 1500560 6 SPRING BAND CLAMP
17 1164450 0,400 CORRUGATED TUBE
18 00967760 2 CABLE TIE
19 01499020 1 SHEET METAL
20 01498980 1 SHEET METAL
21 00004149102 1 RELAY
22 MOUNTING PARTS



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  178

Mounting Parts



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  179

PARTS LIST - MOUNTING PARTS
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 00721090 0,025 EDGE PROTECTION

2 01168030 5 LENS FLANGE SCREW

3 01141510 8 WASHER

4 01141500 4 SNAP NUT

5 00053960 4 TAPPING SCREW

6 01141550 1 CARRIER
7 01167410 1 COVERING
8 00053270 1 HEX.BOLT
9 00730940 1 DETENT EDGED WASHER
10 01132150 1 COVER PLATE
11 01160240 1 PAIR OF CLAMPING
12 03005530 1 CARRIER
13 00157110 2 TAPPING SCREW
14 01140080 2 SNAP SCREW



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  180

Retainer



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  181

PARTS LIST - RETAINER
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 00041600 1 HEX.BOLT

2 00740310 3 WASHER

3 00536320 2 HEX.BOLT

4 01132150 1 COVER PLATE

5 01160240 1 PAIR OF CLAMPING

6 01143380 1 RETAINER



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  182

Comfort Interior Roof



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  183

PARTS LIST - COMFORT INTERIOR ROOF
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 00681570 0,325 EDGE PROTECTION

2 01141880 1 DECAL ARROW

3 01141890 1 DECAL

4 01474370 1 SWITCH AIR CONDITION

5 01141910 1 FRAME

6 01130200 0,060 SEALING BAND
7 01141940 1 HOSE ANGLE
8 01169100 1 HOSE
9 01169030 1 HOSE
10 01130200 2 SEALING BAND
11 00681570 0,310 EDGE PROTECTION
12 INTERIOR ROOF
13 01064340 6 O-RING
14 01064330 6 AIR NOZZLE
15 03024040 1 INTERIOR ROOF



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  184

Inside Roof



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  185

PARTS LIST - INSIDE ROOF
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01141820 2 SNAP NUT

2 00959220 6 SCREW

3 01167250 2 TAPPING SCREW

4 00856240 2 CABLE SLEEVE

5 01155060 2 MALE-HOUSING

6 01140590 2 FRAME TRIPLE
7 01132930 3 CAP
8 01474500 1 SWITCH WORK LAMP
9 01474470 1 SWITCH WARNING BEACON
10 01474400 1 SWITCH LIGHTING
11 01064390 1 ROTARY SWITCH
12 01143730 1 CAP
13 01064400 1 CLAMPING DEVICE
14 01078860 2 SCREW
15 01473540 1 WATER VALVE



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  186

Climatization



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  187

PARTS LIST - CLIMATIZATION
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 AIR CONDITIONING ASSEMBLY SET

2 01132150 2 COVER PLATE

3 00740310 6 WASHER

4 00041600 2 HEX.BOLT

5 01160240 2 PAIR OF CLAMPING

6 00102790 2 CYLINDER HEAD SCREW
7 00051510 3 HEX. NUT
8 00042900 1 WASHER
9 00133700 2 HEXAGON SCREW
10 00053120 1 HEXAGON SCREW
11 01478790 1 RETAINER
12 00027070 1 WASHER
13 01143250 1 PIPE
14 00028550 1 HEX.BOLT
15 00053140 1 HEX.BOLT
16 00053750 5 WASHER
17 01143290 1 NARROW V-BELT
18 01143280 1 BEARING BLOCK



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  188

Air-Conditioning Assembly Set



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  189

PARTS LIST - AIR-CONDITIONING ASSEMBLY SET
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01475000 1 AIR-CONDITIONING HOSE

2 01474990 1 AIR-CONDITIONING HOSE

3 03003090 1 CONNECTING PLATE

4 01066110 1 COMPRESSOR

5 01064450 1 DRYER

6 01064440 1 PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE
7 *** 1 SPARE PART ON REQUEST



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  190

Hydraulic System



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  191

PARTS LIST - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
ITEM DESCRIPTION

1 HYDRAULICS FRONT OF VEHICLE

2 HYDRAULICS BACK OF VEHICLE



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  192

Hydraulics Front of Vehicle



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  193

PARTS LIST - HYDRAULICS FRONT OF VEHICLE
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 00748310 1 CYLINDER HEAD SCREW

2 01221750 1 PAIR OF CLAMPING

3 03014720 1 HYDRAULIC PIPE

4 03014660 1 HYDRAULIC PIPE

5 01478760 1 WASHER

6 01478810 1 WASHER
7 01140310 2 COUPLING SLEEVE
8 01474040 1 DUST CAP BLUE
9 01142330 1 DUST CAP
10 00135120 1 WASHER
11 00051520 2 HEX. NUT
12 01162640 1 PAIR OF CLAMPING
13 00045540 1 CYLINDER HEAD SCREW
14 01471020 2 HOSE
15 06002260 1 LENS FLANGE SCREW
16 00970200 2 TUBE CLAMP
17 01474030 1 HOSE



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  194

Hydraulics - Return Collection Drain



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  195

PARTS LIST - HYDRAULICS - RETURN COLLECTION DRAIN
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01477930 1 HOSE

2 03012960 1 HYDRAULIC PIPE

3 01011840 2 STRAIGHT SCREW CONNECTION

4 00870230 1 STRAIGHT SCREW CONNECTION

5 01490130 1 LOCKING SCREW

6 01470520 1 RETURN COLLECTION DRAIN
7 00740090 4 DETENT EDGED WASHER
8 00053090 4 HEXAGON SCREW
9 01082730 1 LOCKING BOLT
10 01010630 1 STRAIGHT SCREW CONNECTION 
11 01011830 1 STRAIGHT SCREW CONNECTION
12 01471070 1 HOSE



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  196

Hydraulics - Steering Cylinder



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  197

PARTS LIST - HYDRAULICS - STEERING CYLINDER
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 00053010 4 HEX.BOLT

2 00730940 4 DETENT EDGED WASHER

3 01476810 1 RETAINER

4 01000850 1 LENS FLANGE SCREW

5 01477570 1 HOSE SUPPORT

6 00740280 1 WASHER
7 00053330 1 HEX. NUT
8 *** 1 SPARE PART ON REQUEST
9 00550480 2 SWIVELLING SCREW-FITTING
10 01470270 1 STEERING CYLINDER
11 01471310 1 GASKET SET
12 01477850 1 HOSE
13 01470510 1 HOSE



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  198

Hydraulics Front of Vehicle



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  199

PARTS LIST - HYDRAULICS FRONT OF VEHICLE
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 00697500 1 T-SCREW CONNECTION

2 03012900 1 HYDRAULIC PIPE

3 03012920 1 HYDRAULIC PIPE

4 01142170 4 STRAIGHT SCREW

5 01142180 2 CONNECTION STRAIGHT SCREW CONNECTION

6 03012940 1 HYDRAULIC PIPE
7 01142280 2 REDUCE SCREW CONNECTION
8 03012950 1 HYDRAULIC PIPE
9 03012910 1 HYDRAULIC PIPE
10 03012930 1 HYDRAULIC PIPE



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  200

Hydraulics Front of Vehicle



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  201

PARTS LIST - HYDRAULICS FRONT OF VEHICLE
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 03012990 1 HYDRAULIC PIPE

2 03012980 1 HYDRAULIC PIPE

3 01471210 4 HOSE

4 00152310 4 BANJO BOLT

5 01495010 8 SEALING RING

6 00053290 3 HEXAGON SCREW
7 00135120 1 WASHER
8 *** 1 SPARE PART ON REQUEST
9 01491870 1 COVER PLATE
10 00051520 3 HEX. NUT
11 00053010 1 HEX.BOLT
12 01112510 2 PIPE CLAMP
13 03013640 1 HYDRAULIC PIPE
14 01093610 1 BALL COCK
15 03013650 1 HYDRAULIC PIPE
16 01143850 2 COVER PLATE
17 01221750 4 PAIR OF CLAMPING
18 01143070 1 SOCKET HEAD SCREW
19 03013010 1 HYDRAULIC PIPE
20 03013000 1 HYDRAULIC PIPE
21 03013020 1 HYDRAULIC PIPE
22 01471080 1 HOSE
23 01473580 1 STRAIGHT SCREW
24 01472100 1 CONNECTION ADJUSTING L-SCREW CONNECTION
25 01013030 2 ADJUSTABLE T-COUPLING
26 01013020 2 ADJUSTMENT ANGLE SCREW CONNECTION



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  202

Hydraulics Front of Vehicle



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  203

PARTS LIST - HYDRAULICS FRONT OF VEHICLE
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01478770 1 WASHER

2 01140280 1 CONNECTOR PLUG

3 01478820 1 WASHER

4 01140270 1 CONNECTOR PLUG

5 01478930 1 WASHER

6 01140290 1 COUPLING SLEEVE
7 01142310 1 DUST CAP
8 01142300 1 DUST CAP
9 01142290 1 DUST CAP
10 03012890 1 HYDRAULIC PIPE
11 03012970 1 HYDRAULIC PIPE
12 03013030 1 HYDRAULIC PIPE
13 00054690 1 HEXAGON SCREW
14 01132150 1 COVER PLATE
15 01132160 1 PAIR OF CLAMPING



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  204

Hydraulics Rear of Vehicle



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  205

PARTS LIST - HYDRAULICS REAR OF VEHICLE
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01477740 1 HOSE

2 00053090 1 HEXAGON SCREW

3 00740090 2 DETENT EDGED WASHER

4 *** SPARE PART ON REQUEST

5 01476800 1 RETAINING BRACKET

6 00053080 1 HEXAGON SCREW
7 01472110 1 STRAIGHT SCREW CONNECTION 
8 01142280 1 REDUCE SCREW CONNECTION
9 03022540 1 HYDRAULIC PIPE
10 03022660 1 HYDRAULIC PIPE
11 *** 1 SPARE PART ON REQUEST 
12 *** 1 SPARE PART ON REQUEST
13 01477380 1 HOSE
14 03022530 1 HYDRAULIC PIPE
15 01142170 4 STRAIGHT SCREW CONNECTION 
16 01142180 2 STRAIGHT SCREW CONNECTION
17 01477270 2 HOSE
18 01477820 1 HOSE
19 01471130 2 HOSE
20 00697500 1 T-SCREW CONNECTION
21 03022610 1 HYDRAULIC PIPE



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  206

Dust Caps



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  207

PARTS LIST - DUST CAPS
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01221210 2 PRESSURE HOSE

2 01492650 1 BALL COCK

3 01142310 1 DUST CAP

4 01142330 1 DUST CAP

5 01142340 1 DUST CAP RED

6 01142300 1 DUST CAP
7 01140270 1 CONNECTOR PLUG
8 01140300 1 CONNECTOR PLUG
9 01140310 1 COUPLING SLEEVE
10 01140290 1 COUPLING SLEEVE



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  208

Hydraulics Rear of Vehicle



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  209

PARTS LIST - HYRAULICS REAR OF VEHICLE
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 03022740 1 HYDRAULIC PIPE

2 00053350 1 HEX. NUT

3 00740090 3 DETENT EDGED WASHER

4 03022750 1 HYDRAULIC PIPE

5 03013090 1 HYDRAULIC PIPE

6 01472090 2 HOSE
7 00053080 2 HEXAGON SCREW
8 01080630 1 SLEEVE NUT
9 01142130 1 GLAND
10 03023120 1 HYDRAULIC PIPE
11 01470210 1 VALVE MANIFOLD 2
12 03013580 1 HYDRAULIC PIPE
13 03013590 1 HYDRAULIC PIPE
14 00071450 1 SOCKET HEAD SCREW
15 01132160 2 PAIR OF CLAMPING
16 00045540 1 CYLINDER HEAD SCREW



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  210

Control Block 2

NO 
PICTURE 

AVAILABLE



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  211

PARTS LIST - CONTROL BLOCK 2
PART NO. DESCRIPTION

01141690 SEALING KIT

01473180 SOLENOID COIL

01141700 SEALING KIT

01141590 SOLENOID COIL

01141700 SEALING KIT

01141590 SOLENOID COIL
01141620 PRESSURE RELIEF CARTRIDGE
01473450 PRESSURE BALANCE
01473470 VALVE
01141730 SEALING KIT
01145600 LOCKING SCREW
01145680 SCREWING
00870240 STRAIGHT SCREW CONNECTION
01142180 STRAIGHT SCREW CONNECTION
01472980 SCREWING
01145620 STRAIGHT SCREW CONNECTION
00048290 STRAIGHT SCREW CONNECTION
01092430 ADJUSTMENT ANGLE SCREW CONNECTION
01141730 SEALING KIT
01473460 GASKET SET
01473170 DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVE
01473480 DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVE
01141630 DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVE
01141630 DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVE



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  212

Hydraulics Rear of Vehicle

PARTS LIST - HYDRAULICS REAR OF VEHICLE
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01476960 1 HYDRAULIC HOSE

2 01476900 1 COLLECTOR

3 01477680 1 STRAIGHT CONNECTING PIECE

4 01140520 3 STRAIGHT SCREW CONNECTION

5 01471420 1 OIL THERMO REGULATOR

6 01477660 1 HYDRAULIC HOSE
7 01477340 1 HOLLOW SCREW
8 00040480 2 SEALING RING



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  213

Hydraulics to Valve Manifold

PARTS LIST - HYDRAULICS TO VALVE MANIFOLD
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 03022890 1 HYDRAULIC PIPE

2 03023040 1 HYDRAULIC PIPE

3 01474090 1 VALVE MANIFOLD 1

4 00053080 3 HEXAGON SCREW

5 00740090 3 DETENT EDGED WASHER

6 01470360 1 HOSE
7 00872590 1 SWIVELLING SCREW-FITTING



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  214

Control Block 1

NO 
PICTURE 

AVAILABLE



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  215

PARTS LIST - CONTROL BLOCK 2
PART NO. DESCRIPTION

01141700 SEALING KIT

01141590 SOLENOID COIL

01145550 GASKET SET

01473180 SOLENOID COIL

01471270 PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE

01145620 STRAIGHT SCREW CONNECTION
01472980 SCREWING
01472190 CURRENT REGULATOR
01145670 LOCKING SCREW
01145600 LOCKING SCREW

--- SPARE PART ON REQUEST
01494040 DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVE
01141630 DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVE
01470110 DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVE
01141630 DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVE



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  216

Hydraulics Rear of Vehicle



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  217

PARTS LIST - HYDRAULICS REAR OF VEHICLE
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01140520 1 STRAIGHT SCREW CONNECTION  

2 01477520 1 HYDRAULIC HOSE

3 00102130 2 CYLINDER HEAD SCREW

4 01082720 2 PAIR OF CLAMPING

5 00053730 1 WASHER

6 00051520 2 HEX. NUT
7 03023050 1 HYDRAULIC PIPE
8 01477330 1 HYDRAULIC HOSE
9 01477600 1 HYDRAULIC HOSE
10 01165070 2 SCREW CONNECTION -L
11 03022880 1 HYDRAULIC PIPE
12 01477540 1 HYDRAULIC HOSE
13 01477750 1 HYDRAULIC HOSE
14 01476890 1 HYDRAULIC HOSE 25 DX-935
15 01146200 1 O-RING
16 00730940 4 DETENT EDGED WASHER
17 00053050 4 HEX.BOLT
18 01271540 2 SOCKET HEAD SCREW
19 01477410 1 PAIR OF CLAMPING
20 00076540 2 ROUND HEAD SCREW
21 01476770 1 RETAINER
22 03023110 1 HYDRAULIC PIPE
23 01142160 1 ADJUSTMENT ANGLE SCREW CONNECTION
24 01143070 2 SOCKET HEAD SCREW



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  218

Hydraulic Tank



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  219

PARTS LIST - HYDRAULIC TANK
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01059290 3 ROUND HEAD SCREW

2 01140230 6 RUBBER WASHER

3 *** 1 SPARE PART ON REQUEST

4 01016050 1 O-RING OIL RESISTANT

5 01496810 1 LEVEL SWITCH

6 00054680 6 HEX.BOLT
7 00054170 6 SPRING RING
8 01012560 1 INTAKE FILTER
9 00053370 2 HEX. NUT

10 00132610 2 WASHER
11 00043600 1 HEX.BOLT
12 01112300 1 O-RING
13 01470200 1 TEMPERATURE SENSOR
14 01473750 2 CONNECTION
15 00009920048 4 O-RING
16 01063590 1 WASHER
17 01273840 1 LOCKING SCREW
18 01090540 2 BASE PLATE
19 00051510 3 HEX. NUT
20 01062750 3 WASHER
21 01140220 3 SPACER SLEEVE
22 01473770 1 O-RING
23 00966180 1 SCREW PLUG
24 01140520 2 STRAIGHT SCREW CONNECTION
25 00053310 2 HEXAGON SCREW
26 00053760 2 WASHER
27 01470100 1 RETURN FILTER
28 00077110 4 HEXAGON SCREW
29 00053750 4 WASHER
30 01471110 1 FLANGE
31 00009920049 1 O-RING
32 01472210 1 FILTER ELEMENT
33 01476190 1 COVER



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  220

Electrical Box - Rear of Vehicle



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  221

PARTS LIST - ELECTRICAL BOX - REAR OF VEHICLE
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 00053030 4 HEXAGON SCREW

2 00053730 5 WASHER

3 00053840 1 SPRING WASHER

4 01477120 1 ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT

5 01000850 10 LENS FLANGE SCREW

6 01476340 1 COVER PLATE
7 01493170 1.400 SEALING PROFILE BLACK
8 01476480 1 E-BOX
9 01476490 1 RETAINER

10 01476470 1 COVER PLATE
11 1 ELECTRO BOX REAR VEHICLE
12 01473870 4 FUSE HOLDER
13 01112160 4 SCREW
14 01277780 1 FUSE LINK
15 --- 1 SPARE PART ON REQUEST
16 01473850 2 FUSE LINK
17 01476500 1 RETAINING BRACKET
18 01476350 1 COVERING
19 00135120 4 WASHER
W1 03022240 1 WIRING HARNESS W1
W7 03022280 1 WIRING HARNESS W7
W9 03022350 1 WIRING HARNESS W9

WS5 03022600 1 CABLE LOOM WS5



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  222

Electrical Box - Rear of Vehicle



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  223

PARTS LIST - ELECTRICAL BOX - REAR OF VEHICLE
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01476330 1 HOLDING PLATE

2 00740280 2 WASHER

3 00025260 2 HEXAGON SCREW

4 00509560 2 FUSE HOLDER

5 00553740 1 WASHER

6 00955220 1 FILLISTER-HEAD SCREW
7 00500360 2 FUSE LINK
8 01470010 3 RELAY
9 00053710 2 WASHER
10 01112160 5 SCREW
11 01475260 3 SOCKET-HOUSING 9-POLE FOR POWER
12 00022200 1 HEX. NUT
13 *** 1 SPARE PART ON REQUEST
14 01470020 2 RELAY
15 01271830 2 RELAY BASE
16 01271780 2 RETAINER
17 01110570 1 SCREW
18 01171160 1 PLUG CONNECTION
19 01478120 1 MALE-HOUSING 12-POLE MINI-FIT JR.
20 01171170 1 PLUG CONNECTION
21 01168120 1 MALE-HOUSING 16-POLE MINI-FIT
22 00780710 1 SOCKET
23 01476200 1 MALE-HOUSING 18POLE MINI FIT JR.
24 01171180 1 BUSHING HOUSING
25 01502350 1 MALE-HOUSING MINI-FIT JR. 14POL.
26 01380780 1 FEMALE-HOUSING 14-POLE MINI-FIT JR.



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  224

PARTS LIST - LABELS
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01077130 2 LABEL HAKO SILVER

2 01142800 1 DECAL 25KM/H

3 01131570 1 LABLE HIGH-PRESSURE CLEANER

4 01131590 1 DECAL ROTATING PARTS

Labels



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  225

PARTS LIST - LABELS
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 03008790 2 BACKING FILM

2 00504370 4 BLIND RIVET

3 01477430 1 TYPE PLATE WMI=17 DIGITS

4 01477840 1 DECAL INTERNATIONAL 1470

5 01131570 1 LABLE HIGH-PRESSURE CLEANER



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  226

PARTS LIST - LABELS
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 03008790 1 BACKING FILM

2 01142750 1 DECAL

3 01071710 1 DECAL "INSTRUCTION MANUAL"

4 03019480 1 ADHESIVE LABEL



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  227

PARTS LIST - LABELS
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01142790 1 DECAL TO GREASE 

2 01142770 1 DECAL BREAK AREA

3 01477390 1 DECAL CITYMASTER 650

4 01131590 1 DECAL ROTATING PARTS

5 01131570 1 LABLE HIGH-PRESSURE CLEANER

6 01142760 2 DECAL SQUEEZING DANGER



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  228

PARTS LIST - LABELS
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01473350 1 DECAL PRESSURE RELEASE

2 01497720 2 DECAL LEVEL INDICATOR



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  229

PARTS LIST - LABELS
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01477620 2 DECAL LIFTING JACK



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  230

PARTS LIST - LABELS
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01477620 2 DECAL LIFTING JACK

2 01477780 1 DECAL ENGINE BAY

3 01477560 1 DECAL IGNITION LOCK



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  231

THIS PAGE 
INTENTIONALLY 

LEFT BLANK



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  232

PARTS LIST - MOTOR GROUP
ITEM DESCRIPTION

1 RADIATOR

2 AIR CLEANER

3 FUEL SYSTEM

4 EXHAUST PIPE

5 MOTOR GROUP

Motor Group



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  233

PARTS LIST - MOTOR GROUP
ITEM DESCRIPTION

1 MOTOR FAN

2 YANMAR ENGINE 3TNV88C-KHW

3 MOTOR PUMP

4 MOTOR GROUP

5 GEARED PUMP

WS2 CABLE LOOM WS2



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  234

Radiator



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  235

PARTS LIST - RADIATOR
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01477700 1 RADIATOR GRILL

2 01132640 1 EDGE PROTECTION

3 01472600 1 SEAL STRIP

4 01472880 1 SEAL STRIP

5 RADIATOR

6 01470640 1 FAN SHROUD
7 01167540 1 COOLER
8 01142240 1 SEAL STRIP
9 01142250 1 SEAL STRIP
10 01477670 2 COUNTERSUNK SCREW
11 01477260 1 BALL LATCH
12 00053720 2 WASHER
13 00051340 2 HEX. NUT
14 00903540 4 SNAP NUT
15 00555520 4 WASHER
16 00538900 4 TAPPING SCREW
17 *** 4 SPARE PART ON REQUEST
18 00135120 4 WASHER
19 00730940 4 DETENT EDGED WASHER
20 00053330 4 HEX. NUT



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  236

Radiator



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  237

PARTS LIST - RADIATOR
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01500560 6 SPRING BAND CLAMP

2 00830670 2.700 HOSE

3 00830670 2.830 HOSE

4 00051510 1 HEX. NUT

5 00740310 3 WASHER

6 01143370 2 PAIR OF CLAMPING
7 01090690 2 COVER PLATE
8 01072300 1 HEXAGON SCREW
9 01071810 3 HOSE CLAMP
10 01476970 1 RADIATOR HOSE
11 00751160 1 HOSE CLAMP
12 01222130 1 PIPE CLAMP
13 01370710 1 RETAINER HOLDER CORRUGATED HOSE
14 00053330 2 HEX. NUT
15 00730940 3 DETENT EDGED WASHER
16 00076540 2 ROUND HEAD SCREW
17 01476850 1 RETAINER
18 00053010 2 HEX.BOLT
19 01470160 1 COMPENSATING RESERVOIR
20 01495280 0.600 HOSE
21 01495290 2 STEEL BAND CLAMP
22 00733160 1 HOSE CLAMP
23 01143020 1 T-PIECE
24 00830670 0.195 HOSE
25 01471740 1 RADIATOR HOSE
26 00130260 1 TUBE CLAMP
27 00874590 1 HOSE CLAMP
28 01474860 2.580 INSULATING TUBE
29 01474860 2.710 INSULATING TUBE
30 01143180 1 RADIATOR HOSE



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  238

Air Cleaner



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  239

PARTS LIST - AIR CLEANER
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01476740 1 INTAKE HOSE OUTER

2 00751180 4 HOSE CLAMP

3 00921100 1 RAIN CAP

4 01140460 1 SERVICE INDICATOR

5 01476730 1 INTAKE HOSE

6 01000670 2 LENS FLANGE SCREW
7 00153350 2 WING NUT
8 00042900 2 WASHER
9 01073500 2 ROUND HEAD SCREW
10 01476840 1 RETAINER
11 00212130 1 AIR FILTER
12 00492600 1 MOUNTING



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  240

Fuel System



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  241

PARTS LIST - FUEL SYSTEM
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 00051510 5 HEX. NUT

2 01062750 3 WASHER

3 01140230 6 RUBBER WASHER

4 03022460 1 FUEL TANK CM650

5 01140220 3 SPACER SLEEVE

6 00023290 3 THRUST WASHER
7 01059290 3 ROUND HEAD SCREW
8 00970350 6 PIPE CLAMP
9 00563440 0.530 HOSE
10 01476920 1 T-HOSE CONNECTOR
11 00563440 0.160 HOSE
12 01475470 0.550 HOSE
13 00563440 0.935 HOSE
14 01495290 12 STEEL BAND CLAMP
15 00740090 2 DETENT EDGED WASHER
16 01477370 1 HOSE CLIP
17 01477690 1 RETAINER
18 00730940 2 DETENT EDGED WASHER
19 00104500 2 HEXAGON SCREW
20 01476940 2 SPACER SLEEVE
21 01477710 2 THREADED BOL
22 00053350 2 HEX. NUT
23 01475470 1.500 HOSE
24 00053010 3 HEX.BOLT
25 00053730 7 WASHER
26 01475470 0.260 HOSE
27 01478140 1 WATER SEPARATOR



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  242

Fuel Tank CM650

PARTS LIST - FUEL TANK CM650
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01090570 1 CAP TANK, LOCKABLE

1 01141580 1 SET (2PC.) IGNITION KEY

2 01178830 5 SOCKET HEAD SCREW

3 00902270 5 WASHER

4 01494330 1 IMMERSION TUBE SENSOR

5 --- 1 SPARE PART ON REQUEST
6 00126250 3 O-RING OIL RESISTANT
7 --- 3 SPARE PART ON REQUEST
8 01090540 2 BASE PLATE



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  243

Exhaust Pipe

PARTS LIST - EXHAUST PIPE
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01476580 1 PIPE BEND CLAMP D48

2 00740090 4 DETENT EDGED WASHER

3 01476860 1 TAIL PIPE

4 00053130 1 HEXAGON SCREW

5 00870110 1 RUBBER BUFFER

6 00854420 1 THRUST WASHER
7 00053350 1 HEX. NUT



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  244

Motor Fan



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  245

PARTS LIST - MOTOR FAN
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01473900 4 HEXAGON SCREW

2 00730940 4 DETENT EDGED WASHER

3 01476680 1 FAN

4 00053310 7 HEXAGON SCREW

5 00870090 7 DETENT EDGED WASHER

6 03012610 1 RETAINER



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  246

Motor Pump



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  247

PARTS LIST - MOTOR PUMP
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01476980 1 PROTECTIVE PLATE

2 00740280 1 WASHER

3 00104500 1 HEXAGON SCREW

4 01142160 1 ADJUSTMENT ANGLE SCREW CONNECTION

5 01477550 1  STRAIGHT SCREW CONNECTION

6 01477790 1 CONNECTING ELEMENT
7 01477250 2 STRAIGHT SCREW CONNECTION 
8 01472100 2 ADJUSTING L-SCREW CONNECTION
9 01058580 3 MEASURING MUFF
10 01142420 2 WASHER
11 01477590 2 CYLINDER SCREW
12 01477610 1 STRAIGHT SCREW CONNECTION
13 01477320 1 COLLECTOR
14 01168050 1 ADJUSTMENT ANGLE SCREW CONNECTION
15 01477580 1 PROTECTIVE PLATE
16 01010670 2 FLANGE SCREWING
17 01470080 1 GEARED PUMP
18 01080670 2 FLANGE SCREWING
19 00135030 2 SOCKET HEAD SCREW
20 00870090 2 DETENT EDGED WASHER
21 01477940 1 O-RING
22 01477450 8 SOCKET HEAD SCREW
23 01080560 2 FLANGE HALF
24 01477770 2 STRAIGHT SCREW CONNECTION
25 01013020 1 ADJUSTMENT ANGLE SCREW CONNECTION
26 01470180 1 HOSE LINE
27 01477280 1 HOSE LINE
28 01476310 1 TRACTION DRIVE PUMP
29 01476320 1 GASKET KIT MP1P38/45
30 01476430 1 PRESSURE BALANCE VALVE H1P 12V DT04-2P M
31 01476540 1 SOLENOID COIL 12V DT CONN MOR
32 01016050 2 O-RING OIL RESISTANT



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  248

Motor Group

PARTS LIST - MOTOR GROUP
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01476610 1 GROUND STRAP 50QMM L=300MM

2 00053860 1 SPRING WASHER

3 00055460 1 HEX.BOLT

4 00870090 12 DETENT EDGED WASHER

5 00053310 12 HEXAGON SCREW

6 01476820 1 ENGINE RETAINER REAR R.H.
7 01477570 1 HOSE SUPPORT
8 00740280 1 WASHER
9 00022190 1 CYLINDER HEAD SCREW

10 03005920 1 PUMP FLANGE
11 01142860 3 SOCKET HEAD SCREW
12 01142930 1 COUPLING



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  249

Motor Group

PARTS LIST - MOTOR GROUP
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01145510 1 CLAMPING LEVER

2 00870090 6 DETENT EDGED WASHER

3 00125430 2 CYLINDER HEAD SCREW

4 01476760 1 ENGINE MOUNT L.H.

5 00053310 6 HEXAGON SCREW

6 01470090 1 GEARED PUMP

7 01010670 1 FLANGE SCREWING



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  250

Covering

PARTS LIST - COVERING
ITEM DESCRIPTION

1 FRONT CAR COVERING

2 REAR CAR COVERING



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  251

PARTS LIST - FRONT CAR COVERING
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 00053010 4 HEX.BOLT

2 00730940 4 DETENT EDGED WASHER

3 01471800 1 COVERING R.H.

4 01471730 1 COVERING L.H.

Front Car Covering



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  252

Rear Car Covering

PARTS LIST - REAR CAR COVERING
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 *** 1 ENGINE COVER

2 *** 1 ATTACHMENT RIGHT SIDE DOOR 

3 01476750 1 COVERING REAR

4 01472840 1 COVERING

5 01476280 1 CLAMPING PLATE

6 00053020 4 HEXAGON SCREW
7 00740280 4 WASHER
8 *** 1 TAILGATE
9 01472860 2 COVERING
10 01000670 4 LENS FLANGE SCREW
11 01225930 0.055 SEALING PROFILE
12 01074320 2 LENS FLANGE SCREW
13 01474690 1 BOTTOM PLATE FRONT



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  253

Engine Cover

PARTS LIST - ENGINE COVER
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 --- 1 SPARE PART ON REQUEST

2 00906060 4 DRAIN PLUG

3 01019560 1 SASH FASTENER



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  254

Door Frame Attachment



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  255

PARTS LIST - DOOR FRAME ATTACHMENT
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01476670 2 TWISTLOCK

2 01017640 9 LENS FLANGE SCREW

3 03022340 1 DOOR FRAME R.H.

4 00525910 1 LENS CAP

5 00102140 10 HEX. NUT

6 00854210 2 WASHER
7 00106050 1 RUBBER WASHER
8 01082530 1 LENS FLANGE SCREW
9 01226340 9 DETENT EDGED WASHER
10 01476880 1 LOCK HOOK
11 00976600 1 SNAP HOOK
12 00500220 2 CLAMP
13 00500210 0.400 CABLE
14 01476660 4 THREADED SHEET METAL
15 01476650 2 HINGE L.H.
16 00705440 8 COUNTERSUNK SCREW



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  256

Tailgate



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  257

PARTS LIST - TAILGATE
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 01271620 8 COUNTERSUNK SCREW

2 00740450 2 HINGE

3 00053730 8 WASHER

4 00051520 8 HEX. NUT

5 01112510 1 PIPE CLAMP

6 01278080 1 MOUNTING CLIP
7 00133830 2 HEX. NUT
8 00557150 2 WASHER
9 01476410 1 LICENSE PLATE LIGHT LED
10 01175760 2 SOCKET HEAD SCREW
11 00523330 2 DRAIN PLUG
12 00750430 1 EDGE PROTECTION
13 01476830 1 TAILGATE
14 01019560 1 SASH FASTENER



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  258

PARTS LIST - YANMAR ENGINE 3TNV88C-KHW
PART NO. DESCRIPTION

03022440BT10 CYLINDER BLOCK

03022440BT20 GEAR HOUSING

03022440BT30 FLYWHEEL HOUSING - OIL SUMP

03022440BT40 CYLINDER HEAD - BONNET

03022440BT50 SUCTION MANIFOLD

03022440BT60 EXHAUST MANIFOLD
03022440BT70 DIESEL PARTICULATE FILTER
03022440BT80 CAMSHAFT - DRIVING GEAR
03022440BT90 CRANKSHAFT - PISTON
0302244BT100 LUB. OIL SYSTEM
03022440BT110 COOLING WATER SYSTEM
03022440BT120 FUEL SUPPLY PUMP
03022440BT130 FUEL INJECTION VALVE
03022440BT140 FUEL PIPE
03022440BT150 STARTER MOTOR
03022440BT160 GENERATOR
03022440BT170 ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT
03022440BT180 ELECTRIC PARTS
03022440BT190 ACCESSORY
03022440BT200 GASKET SET

YANMAR Engine 3TNV88C-KHW



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  259

The following pages contain all of the YANMAR 
Engine component parts. 

 https://www.yanmar.com/global/dealerlocator/ 
can be used to fi nd a dealer for replacement parts



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  260

Cylinder Block



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  261

PARTS LIST - CYLINDER BLOCK
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 129A00-01560 1 BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER

4 129001-01250 1 PLUG, 50

5 171051-01921 1 PLUG, NPTF1           

6 129150-02020 8 BOLT, METAL CAP

9 129795-02412 1 BUSH, CAMSHAFT

10 27241-300000 6 PLUG 30          
11 124060-01050 1 PLUG, PT1/8
12 124160-01910 2 PLUG, PT1/4
13 124160-01910 1 PLUG, PT1/4
14 27241-120000 1 PLUG, 12
24 129150-02931 2 METAL ASSY, THRUST
27 129150-01200 14 BOLT, CYLINDER             
28 129A00-01331 1 GASKET ASSY, HEAD
29 129001-02931 4 METAL ASSY, MAIN
32 129150-02871 4 METAL ASSY,                  
35 129150-02941 1 METAL ASSY, 0.25 OS



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  262

Gear Housing



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  263

PARTS LIST - GEAR HOUSING
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 129C32-01500 1 CASE, GEAR

2 129100-01580 2 PIN, PARALLEL 8 X 16

3 124160-01751 1 CAP, FILLER               

4 129795-01950 2 PIPE, KNOCK L=18

5 119609-32040 2 O-RING, P16

6 119624-32040 1 O-RING, P12.0       
7 24311-000320 1 O-RING, 1AP32.0
8 26106-080162 3 BOLT, M8 X 16 PLATED
9 121023-26071 1 COVER, PUMP       

10 24321-000850 1 O-RING, 1AG85.0
11 26106-100202 2 BOLT, M10X 20 PLATED
12 124240-01871 1 COVER, HYDRAULIC PUMP
13 129C26-01890 1 GASKET, PUMP
14 22190-080002 1 WASHER, SEAL 8
15 26106-080142 1 BOLT, M8 X 14                   
16 26106-080352 3 BOLT, M8 X 35 PLATED
17 129C00-01550 1 COVER ASSY, CASE
19 119934-01800 1 SEAL, OIL                                   
20 124240-01871 1 COVER,HYDRAULIC PUMP
21 22190-080002 1 WASHER, SEAL 8
22 26106-080162 4 BOLT, M8 X 16 PLATED
23 26106-080352 1 BOLT, M8 X 35 PLATED
24 26106-080402 5 BOLT, M8 X 40 PLATED
25 26106-080602 3 BOLT, M8 X 60 PLATED
26 26106-080852 4 BOLT, M8 X 85 PLATED



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  264

Flywheel housing - Oil Sump



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  265

PARTS LIST - FLYWHEEL HOUSING - OIL SUMP
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 129100-01580 2 PIN, PARALLEL 8 X 16

2 129A00-01602 1 HOUSING, FLYWHEEL

3 119620-01750 1 CAP, WHEEL COVER         

4 26206-100252 6 BOLT, M10 X 25 PLATED

5 26206-100302 4 BOLT, M10 X 30 PLATED

6 129100-01730 1 SPACER, OIL PAN
7 129136-01780 1 OIL PAN ASSY
8 119640-01640 1 PLUG, DRAIN M22

10 22190-220002 1 WASHER, SEAL 22         
11 26106-080162 4 BOLT, M8 X 16 PLATED
12 26106-080252 2 BOLT, M8 X 25 PLATED
13 26106-080452 16 BOLT, M8 X 45 PLATED
14 26106-080502 4 BOLT, M8 X 50 PLATED
15 129100-01580 2 PIN, PARALLEL 8X16
16 129648-01600 1 CASE ASSY, OIL SEAL
18 129648-01780 1 SEAL, OIL
19 129486-01670 6 BOLT, M8 X 30
20 26106-080352 3 BOLT, M8 X 35 PLATED
21 129A00-21710 1 SENSOR, FLYWHEEL
22 26450-060162 1 BOLT, M6 X 16



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  266

Cylinder head - Bonnet



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  267

PARTS LIST - CYLINDER HEAD - BONNET
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 129004-11241 1 SHAFT ASSY, ROCKER

2 129004-11251 1 SHAFT, ROCKER ARM

4 119802-11260 2 SUPPORT,  ROCKER ARM

5 119802-11270 2 SUPPORT,  ROCKER ARM

6 119802-11280 3 BOLT, STUD

7 129150-11280 3 SPRING, SHAFT           
8 129004-11650 6 ARM ASSY, ROCKER
9 129150-11230 6 SCREW, VALVE ADJUST
11 129150-11750 6 NUT, M8 X P1.0
12 129150-11370 6 CAP, VALVE
13 129A20-11700 1 HEAD ASSY, CYLINDER
20 27241-400000 2 PLUG, 40              
21 129005-11100 3 VALVE, INTAKE
22 129795-11120 6 SPRING, VALVE
23 129100-11112 3 VALVE, EXHAUST      
24 129795-11180 6 RETAINER, SPRING
25 124460-11340 3 SEAL, VALVE STEM
26 129A00-11340 3 SEAL, VALVE STEM
27 27310-080001 6 COTTER,  8
29 129978-11871 3 GASKET, INJECTOR
30 129A00-11900 3 RETAINER, INJECTOR
31 120270-54410 3 WASHER, INJECTOR
32 22351-060012 2 PIN, SPRING 6.0X12
33 26106-080252 2 BOLT, M8 X 25                   
34 26106-080352 3 BOLT, M8 X 35 PLATED
35 26106-080502 6 BOLT, M8 X 50 PLATED
36 124160-01751 1 CAP, FILLER         
37 124160-11360 3 KNOB, BONNET
38 129A00-11360 1 BONNET ASSY, HEAD
39 129004-03010 1 PLATE, BAFFLE            
40 129150-03070 1 BAFFLE, BREATHER
41 123907-03100 1 DIAPHRAGM, BREATHER
42 123907-03110 1 PLATE, CENTER        
43 123907-03120 1 PLATE, BREATHER



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  268

Cylinder head - Bonnet (continued)



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  269

PARTS LIST - CYLINDER HEAD - BONNET
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

44 123907-03140 1 SPRING, DIAPHRAGM
46 129A00-11310 1 GASKET, BONNET
47 129A00-11330 1 JOINT
48 129978-12700 1 SENSOR, PRESSURE
49 129A00-12780 2 O-RING, EGR SENSOR     
50 129A00-13360 1 HOSE ASSY, PRESSURE
52 129A00-13380 2 CLIP, HOSE 14
53 119640-61400 1 PLUG                  
54 22857-500100 4 SCREW, 5 X 10
55 22857-500100 6 SCREW, 5 X 10
56 26450-060162 2 BOLT, M6 X 16         
57 24311-000120 3 O-RING, 1AP12.0
58 24311-000320 1 O-RING, 1AP32.0
59 129C20-07900 1 LIFTER, ENGINE              
60 26106-080162 2 BOLT, M8 X 16 PLATED
61 129008-77800 3 PLUG, GLOW
62 129A00-77820 1 CONNECTOR, GLOW PLUG
63 119803-77830 1 HARNESS, WIRE
64 120130-11860 3 GUIDE, VALVE
65 129150-11810 3 GUIDE, VALVE



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  270

Suction Manifold



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  271

PARTS LIST - SUCTION MANIFOLD
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 129005-03080 1 HOSE ASSY, BREATHER

2 129410-03990 2 CLAMP, HOSE 21.5

3 129A00-12110 1 GASKET, MANIFOLD           

4 129A00-12150 1 MANIFOLD  ASSY,INTAKE

5 129A00-12100 1 MANIFOLD, INTAKE

6 26216-060202 2 STUD, M6 X 20            
7 129A00-12721 1 SENSOR,AIR TEMP
8 26106-080502 3 BOLT, M8 X 50
9 129A00-12810  1 GASKET COLLECTOR
10 129A00-12851 1 COLLECTOR ASSY
11 119660-01570 1 STUD, M6 X 12
12 129A00-12711 1 SENSOR, TEMPERATURE
13 129A00-12790 1 O-RING, TEMP SENSOR
14 129A00-12830 1 COLLECTOR, INTAKE
15 129A00-59110 1 JOINT, HOSE M14
16 129A00-59120 1 JOINT, HOSE 14
17 22190-140002 2 WASHER, SEAL 14
18 26216-080302 2 STUD, M8 X 30
19 26716-060002 1 NUT, M6
20 26106-080502 1 BOLT, M8 X 50 PLATED
21 26106-080752 1 BOLT, M8 X 75 PLATED
22 26216-081052 3 STUD, M8 X 105
23 26306-080002 3 NUT, M8
24 129A00-12820 1 BEND, INTAKE             
25 129A00-12900 1 THROTTLE, INTAKE
26 129A00-12910 2 GASKET, THROTTLE
27 26106-060202 2 BOLT, M6 X 20                   
28 26106-060402 4 BOLT, M6 X 40 PLATED
29 26106-060902 2 BOLT, M6 X 90 PLATED



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  272

Exhaust Manifold



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  273

PARTS LIST - EXHAUST MANIFOLD
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 129A00-13110 1 GASKET, MANIFOLD

2 129A00-13121 1 MANIFOLD,  EXHAUST

3 129F01-13620 1 BOLT, M10 X 65 10.9T

4 129F01-13630 3 BOLT, M10 X 80 10.9T

5 129A01-13700 2 STUD, 10 X 80 10.9

6 129A00-13770 1 SENSOR, TEMPERATURE
7 129A00-91200 1 CLIP, BAND
8 119131-18320 4 STUD, M8 X 22
9 26306-100002 2 NUT, M10                              

10 129A00-13300 1 PIPE ASSY, PRESSURE
11 23297-080061 2 CLAMP, A8 X 6
12 129A00-13350 1 BOLT, PIPE JOINT
13 23414-120000 2 GASKET, 12 X1.0
14 26106-060122 2 BOLT, M6 X 12
15 129A00-13400 1 COOLER, EGR
16 129A00-13410 2 GASKET, EGR COOLER
17 129F01-13600 1 BOLT, M10 X 90 10.9T
18 129E00-13620 2 BOLT, M8 X 40 10.9      
19 129A00-13851 1 PIPE, EGR OUTLET
20 129A00-13861 1 PIPE, EGR OUTLET
21 129418-18320 2 STUD, M8 X 20                   
22 26106-080502 2 BOLT, M8 X 50 PLATED
23 129A00-13752 1 SENSOR, EGR GAS TEMP
24 129A00-13800 1 PIPE, EGR                    
25 129927-13810 1 GASKET, EGR PIPE
26 26106-080252 2 BOLT, M8 X 25 PLATED
27 26306-080002 2 NUT, M8           
28 129A00-13901 1 VALVE, EGR
29 129A00-13910 1 GASKET, EGR-V INLET
30 129A00-13920 1 GASKET, EGR-V OUTLET
31 26306-080002 2 NUT, M8



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  274

Diesel Particulate Filter



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  275

PARTS LIST - DIESEL PARTICULATE FILTER
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 129930-13201 1 GASKET, SILENCER
3 129C00-13940 1 SENSOR, TEMPERATURE
4 129C00-13950 1 SENSOR, TEMPERATURE
5 129A00-16002 1 DPF ASSY
6 129A00-16201 1 CASE, DOC
8 129A00-16400 1 CASE, SOOT FILTER
10 129A00-16500 1 SILENCER, DPF
11 129A00-16600 2 GASKET, DPF
12 129A00-16610 16 BOLT, M8 X 28 10.9T
13 129C01-16690 1 LIFTER, DPF
14 129A00-16700 5 STIFFENER, DPF A
15 129A00-16710 1 STIFFENER, DPF B
16 129A00-16730 1 STIFFENER, DPF C
17 129A00-16740 1 STIFFENER, DPF C
18 129A00-16801 1 STAY, DPF                          
19 26106-080142 2 BOLT, M8 X 14 PLATED
20 26106-080222 2 BOLT, M8 X 22 PLATED
21 26306-080002 16 NUT, M8                     
23 129A00-13350 2 BOLT, PIPE JOINT
24 129A00-17300 1 PIPE, SENSOR
25 129A00-17311 4 GASKET, SENSOR
26 129A00-17350 1 PIPE, SENSOR
27 129A24-17600 1 HOSE ASSY,PRES EXH
29 129A00-17520 2 CLIP, HOSE                            
30 129A00-17650 1 HOSE ASSY, PRESSURE
32 129A00-17570 2 CLIP, HOSE SENSOR,
33 129978-17700 1 PRESSURE                               
34 129A00-17760 1 BRACKET, PRES SENSOR
35 26106-080202 2 BOLT, M8 X 20 PLATED
36 129A00-91200 1 CLIP, BAND
37 129C00-91200 1 BAND
38 129A00-91430 2 CLIP,  CONNECTOR
39 26106-060162 2 BOLT, M6 X 16 PLATED     
40 26106-100202 4 BOLT, M10 X 20 PLATED
41 26306-080002 4 NUT, M8
42 129A24-17760 1 BRACKET, PRES SENSOR
43 26106-080202 2 BOLT, M8 X 20 PLATED



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  276

Camshaft - Driving Gear



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  277

PARTS LIST - CAMSHAFT - DRIVING GEAR
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 129150-14200 6 TAPPET 

2 129150-14400 6 ROD, PUSH L=178 

3 129A00-14580 1 CAMSHAFT ASSY 

4 129150-02450 1 METAL, THRUST 

6 129A00-14100 1 GEAR, CAMSHAFT 

7 22512-070140 1 KEY, 7 X 14 
8 129A00-14700 1 PULSER, CAMSHAFT 
9 26106-060102 3 BOLT, M6 X 10 PLATED 

10 26106-080142 2 BOLT, M8 X 14 PLATED 
11 129A00-14710 1 SENSOR, ROTATION 
12 26450-060162 1 BOLT, M6 X 16 
13 129A00-25050 1 SHAFT, IDLE GEAR A 
14 129A00-25110 1 GEAR ASSY, IDLE A 
17 26106-080452 3 BOLT, M8 X 45 PLATED 
18 129A00-25900 1 GEAR, SUPPLY PUMP 
19 22217-180000 1 WASHER, SPRING 18 
20 26776-180002 1 NUT, LOCK M18 
21 129A00-25060 1 SHAFT, IDLE GEAR B 
22 129A00-25120 1 GEAR ASSY, IDLE B 
25 129A00-25200 1 PLATE, IDLE SHAFT B 
26 129A00-25210 1 GASKET, IDLE SHAFT B 
27 26106-080402 2 BOLT, M8 X 40 PLATED 
28 129A88-26000 1 DRIVE ASSY, PUMP 
29 129484-26210 1 GEAR ASSY, PUMP 
32 24105-060064 2 BEARING, BALL 6006Z 
33 119802-25071 1 BUSH, IDLE GEAR 
34 129A00-25080 1 BUSH, IDLE GEAR B 



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  278

Crankshaft - Piston



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  279

PARTS LIST - CRANKSHAFT - PISTON
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 129008-21000 1 CRANKSHAFT ASSY

2 129100-01580 1 PIN, PARALLEL 8 X 16

4 119803-21200 1 GEAR, CRANKSHAFT

5 22512-070140 1 KEY, 7 X 14

7 22351-030010 1 PIN, SPRING 3.0X10

8 129795-21661 1 WASHER, 14                           
9 129054-21671 1 V-PULLEY, CRANKSHAFT
10 121850-21680 1 BOLT, V-PULLEY
11 121111-21501    6 BOLT, FLYWHEEL
12 129A00-21580 1 FLYWHEEL ASSY
14 119865-21600 1 GEAR, RING
16 129C00-22080 3 PISTON ASSEMBLY
18 129A00-22500 3 RING SET, PISTON
24 129202-22300 3 PIN, PISTON D26 L70
25 22252-000260 6 RING, 26                                  
26 729402-23100 3 ROD ASSY, CONNECTING
30 121550-23200 6 BOLT, CONNECTING ROD
31 129150-23601 3 METAL ASSY,CRANK PIN
33 129100-23910 3 METAL, PISTON PIN
34 129150-23611 3 METAL, CRANK PIN .25
36 129C00-22900 3 PISTON ASSY, 0.25 OS
38 129A00-22950 3 RING SET, PISTON .25



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  280

Lub. Oil System



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  281

PARTS LIST - LUB. OIL SYSTEM
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 129A00-32000 1 PUMP ASSY, OIL

2 129486-32020 1 GASKET, PUMP

3 26450-060252 4 BOLT, M6 X 25            

4 171056-49120 1 PLUG, DRAIN R1/4

5 129601-34801 1 DIPSTICK,  OIL

6 119260-34810 1 GUIDE, DIPSTICK
7 24316-240100 1 O-RING, 4DP10A
8 129A00-34870 1 GUIDE, DIPSTICK
9 26106-080162 1 BOLT, M8 X 16                

10 129150-35042 1 GASKET, INLET PIPE
11 129100-35301 1 PIPE ASSY, OIL INLET
12 26106-080352 2 BOLT, M8 X 35 PLATED
13 129508-33031 1 COOLER ASSY, OIL
14 129508-33060 1 GASKET, COOLER
15 129508-35100 1 BRACKET ASSY,LO             
16 129006-35100 1 BRACKET, ASSEMBLY, FILTER
18 129417-35150 1 STUD, M20 X 67 COLLAR,
19 129508-35150 1 OIL-COOLER               
20 129150-35111 1 GASKET, BRACKET
22 124085-35350 1 NUT, M20
23 129006-44480 1 JOINT, R02                             
24 129508-49030 1 HOSE ASSY, COOLER IN
25 171008-03990 1 CLAMP, HOSE 18.5
27 23080-015000 1 CLAMP, 15                                 
28 129006-49040 1 HOSE ASSY,COOLER OUT
29 171008-03990 1 CLAMP, HOSE 18.5 TUBE,
31 129642-49180 1 CORRUGATED 19
32 23080-015000 1 CLAMP, 15
33 26106-080202 3 BOLT, M8 X 20 PLATED
34 114250-39450 1 SWITCH, HYDRAULIC     
35 129150-35153 1 FILTER ASSY, D80 X 80L



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  282

Cooling Water System



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  283

PARTS LIST - COOLING WATER SYSTEM
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 129A24-42010 1 PUMP ASSY, CW
3 129100-42051 1 GASKET, WATER PUMP
4 129100-42121 1 PLATE, PUMP
9 129103-49301 1 ELBOW, PT1/4
10 129C26-49300 1 ELBOW, R3/8
11 129916-49740 2 PLUG, R3/8
12 23876-010000 1 PLUG, R01
13 26577-060142 3 SCREW M6 X 14
14 129486-42021 1 GASKET, WATER              
15 129004-42040 1 JOIN, WATER PIPE O-
16 129486-42140 1 RING, G30 GASKET,
17 124395-49840 1 THERMOSTAT                
18 23414-080000 1 GASKET, 8 X1.0 BOLT,
19 26106-080122 1 M8 X 12 PLATED BOLT,
20 26106-080162 3 M8 X 16 PLATED               
21 26106-080452 1 BOLT, M8 X 45 PLATED
22 26106-080602 3 BOLT, M8 X 60 PLATED
23 129550-42350 1 V-PULLEY, PUMP            
24 129612-42370 1 A39.5
25 129457-44760 1 SPACER, FAN
26 26106-060452 4 BOLT, M6 X 45 PLATED
27 129457-49801 1 THERMOSTAT, 82C
28 129150-49811 1 GASKET, THERMOSTAT
29 129350-49530 1 COVER, THERMOSTAT
30 129795-49551 1 GASKET, COVER
31 26106-080222 2 BOLT, M8 X 22 PLATED
32 121450-42450 1 PLUG, M16                               
33 129927-44900 1 SENSOR, TEMPERATURE
34 124465-44950 1 GASKET, 16
35 22190-120002 1 WASHER, SEAL 12
36 129928-49420 1 JOINT
37 129A00-49610 1 PIPE ASSY, EGR-C IN
39 129960-03990 2 CLAMP, HOSE 19.8              
41 129A23-49640 1 HOSE, COOLER OUTLET
42 129960-03990 2 CLAMP, HOSE 19.8



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  284

Fuel Supply Pump



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  285

PARTS LIST - FUEL SUPPLY PUMP
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 129A00-51000 1 PUMP ASSY, FUEL

2 129A00-51100 2 VALVE ASSY

3 129A00-51110 1 RING, SEAL            

4 129A00-51120 1 O-RING, MPROP

5 129A00-51130 2 BOLT, MPROP

6 129A00-51200 1 SENSOR, TEMPERATURE
7 129A00-51900 1 O-RING, FUEL PUMP
8 26106-080302 3 BOLT, M8 X 30 PLATED



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  286

Fuel Injection Valve



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  287

PARTS LIST - FUEL INJECTION VALVE
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 129A00-63100 3 INJECTOR, CR

4 129A00-53200 3 RING, RETAINING

6 129C28-53300 3 O-RING                             

7 129A00-57000 1 COMMON RAIL ASSY

8 129A00-57100 1 SENSOR, PRESSURE

9 129A00-57200 1 VALVE ASSY, PLV4
10 129A00-57210 1 O-RING, PLV4
11 26106-080252 2 BOLT, M8 X 25 PLATED
12 123372-59100 2 RETAINER, PIPE       
14 129A00-59700 1 PIPE ASSY, RAIL IN
16 129A00-59810 1 PIPE ASSY, INJECTION
17 129A00-59820 1 PIPE ASSY, INJECTION
18 129A00-59830 1 PIPE ASSY, INJECTION
19 26366-060002 2 NUT, M6



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  288

Fuel Pipe



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  289

PARTS LIST - FUEL PIPE
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 129A00-55600 1 FILTER ASSY, FUEL

2 129A00-55610 1 BRACKET ASSY, FILTER

3 129A00-55800 1 FILTER, FUEL

4 26106-080302 2 BOLT, M8 X 30 PLATED

5 129900-07900 1 LIFTER, ENGINE

6 129A00-55650 1 BRACKET, FILTER          
7 26106-080252 2 BOLT, M8 X 25 PLATED
8 26106-080252 1 BOLT, M8 X 25 PLATED
9 129A00-59010 1 PIPE ASSY, FUEL
12 23080-015000 2 CLAMP, 15
13 129A23-59500 1 PIPE ASSY, RETURN
15 23080-007000 1 CLAMP,  7                       
16 129A00-59020 1 PIPE ASSY, RETURN
19 23080-015000 2 CLAMP, 15
20 129A00-59030 1 PIPE ASSY, RETURN
21 114270-59010 2 CLAMP, HOSE 12
24 129A00-91200 1 CLIP, BAND
25 129A00-59040 1 PIPE ASSY, RETURN
26 114270-59010 2 CLAMP, HOSE 12



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  290

Starter Motor



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  291

PARTS LIST - STARTER MOTOR
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 129242-77010 1 STARTER, 1.7 SWITCH

2 129698-77020 1 ASSY, MAGNET

3  129242-77100 1 ARMATURE ASSY

4 129242-77110 1 YOKE ASSY

5 129242-77120 1 HOLDER ASSY, BRUSH

6  129242-77130 2 BRUSH, -        
7 129242-77140 1 BRUSH SET
8 129242-77150 4 SPRING, BRUSH
9  129242-77160 1 COVER ASSY, STARTER
10 129242-77170 1 METAL, REAR COVER
11 118400-77170 3 GEAR, PLANETARY
12  129242-77180 1 BRACKET, CENTER P
13 129698-77190 1 BRACKET, CENTER
14 129698-77200 1 GEAR, INTERNAL
15  129242-77210 1 BRACKET, CENTER A
16 129698-77220 1 PINION ASSY
17 129698-77230 1 SHAFT, PINION
18  129698-77250 1 WASHER SET            
19 129242-77260 1 CASE ASSY, GEAR
20 X2114535200 1 METAL, STARTER
21  129242-77270 1 LEVER SET, SHIFT
22 129242-77280 1 COVER KIT, DUST
23 124195-77770 2 BOLT, THROUGH
24  26106-120252 2 BOLT, M12 X 25 PLATED



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  292

Generator



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  293

PARTS LIST - GENERATOR
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 129908-77200 1 ALTERNATOR, 12V

2 129908-77710 1 BEARING, BALL FR ROTOR

3 129908-77720 1                                          

4 129908-77730 1 BEARING, BALL RR

5 129908-77740 1 RECTIFIER

6 129908-77750 1 REGULATOR
7 129908-77760 1 STATOR
8 129908-77770 1 PROTECTOR
9 129908-77220 1 BOLT, STOPPER M10

10 129A20-77350 1 PIECE, DISTANCE
11 26306-100002 1 NUT, M10
12 119810-77340 1 BOLT, ADJUSTER L=30
13 129688-77340 1 ADJUSTER, BELT



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  294

Electric Control Unit



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  295

PARTS LIST - ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 129A24-75110 1 ECU ASSY 3-88C-KHW

8 129A00-75910 1 ECU ASSY, SERVICE YMR



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  296

Electric Parts



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  297

PARTS LIST - ELECTRIC PARTS
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 129A24-77940 1 BRACKET, CONNECTOR

2 129A00-91222 1 HARNESS, B T4

12 129A00-91231 1 HARNESS, C T4

17 129A00-91451 1 BOOT, CAP TYPE

18 129A00-91600 1 BRACKET, HARNESS

19 246106-080122 2 BOLT, M8 X 12
20 246106-080142 2 BOLT, M8 X 14 PLATED
21 29621-100000 1 BAND, TR100
22 29621-200000 1 BAND



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  298

Accessories



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  299

Gasket Set
PARTS LIST - ACCESSORIES

ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 114110-07761 1 LABEL, FUEL CAUTION

2 121851-11970 1 JOINT, PIPE 3/8

3 172B02-17150 1 RELAY, CA TYPE C

4 119852-49300 1 ELBOW, R3/8

5 129612-52100 1 PUMP, FUEL FEED

6 129A00-55700 1 FILTER ASSY,FUEL PRE
7 129A00-55710 1 BODY ASSY
8 129A00-55751 1 PLUG, AIR VENT
9 129A00-55760 1 O-RING            
11 129A00-55720 1 CUP, CLEAR
12 129A00-55730 1 ELEMENT, FUEL FILTER
13 129242-55740 1 PLUG, DRAIN
14 129A00-55740 1 O-RING
15 129A00-55770 1 FLOAT



 Hako® Copyright 2021
CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21Page  300

Gasket Set



CM650 Rider Sweeper 988787 Rev A 10/21
Hako® Copyright 2021

Page  301

PARTS LIST - GASKET SET
ITEM PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION

1 129A24-92600 1 GASKET SET
2 129A00-01331 1 GASKET ASSY, HEAD
3 129A00-11310 1  GASKET, BONNET    
4 124460-11340 3 SEAL, VALVE STEM
5 129A00-11340 3 SEAL, VALVE STEM
6 129978-11871 3  GASKET, INJECTOR
7 129A00-12110 1 GASKET, MANIFOLD
8 129A00-12780 2 O-RING, EGR SENSOR
9 129A00-12790 1 O-RING, TEMP SENSOR
10 129A00-12810 1 GASKET, COLLECTOR
11 129A00-12910 2 GASKET, THROTTLE
12 129A00-13110 1 GASKET, MANIFOLD
13 128300-13230 1 GASKET, SILENCER
14 129A00-13410 2 GASKET, EGR COOLER
15 129927-13810 1 GASKET, EGR PIPE         
16 129A00-13910 1 GASKET, EGR-V INLET
17 129A00-13920 1 GASKET, EGR-V OUTLET
18 129A00-16600 2 GASKET, DPF           
19 129A00-17311 4 GASKET, SENSOR
20 129A00-25210 1 GASKET, IDLE SHAFT B
21 129486-32020 1 GASKET, PUMP
22 119609-32040 2 O-RING, P16
23 119624-32040 1 O-RING, P12.0
24 129508-33050 1 O-RING                            
25 129150-35042 1 GASKET, INLET PIPE
26 129150-35111 1 GASKET, BRACKET
27 129486-42021 1 GASKET, WATER PUMP
28 129486-42140 1 O-RING, G30
29 124465-44950 1 GASKET, 16
30 129795-49551 1 GASKET, COVER               
31 129150-49811 1 GASKET, THERMOSTAT
32 124395-49840 1 GASKET, THERMOSTAT
33 129A00-51900 1 O-RING, FUEL PUMP
34 22190-080002 1 WASHER, SEAL 8
35 22190-120002 1 WASHER, SEAL 12
36 22190-140002 2 WASHER, SEAL 14
37 22190-220002 1 WASHER, SEAL 22
38 23414-080000 1 GASKET, 8 X 1.0
39 23414-120000 2 GASKET, 12 X 1.0    
40 24311-000120 3 O-RING, 1AP12.0
41 24311-000320 2 O-RING, 1AP32.0



Hako® is a Full Line Manufacturer of Sweepers and Scrubbers,
for Industrial Facilities.

CM650 Rider Sweeper #988787 Rev A 10/21
 Hako Copyright 2021

'The Power of Clean"

Hako®, Minuteman International, Inc.   14N845 U.S. Route 20   Pingree Grove, Illinois   60140
Phone: 800-323-9420   www.citymasterusa.com   Email: techsupport@citymasterusa.com

A Member of the Hako Group


